Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA

2022 County Championships

EVENT 41 Boys 200m Butterfly
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

50 100 150
39.45 1:31.59 2:28.62

50 100 150
37.67 1:25.01 2:14.68

50 100 150
34.89 1:17.54 2:02.18

50 100 150
33.46 1:12.35 1:53.64
36.46 1:20.35 2:05.92

50 100 150
31.48 1:07.35 1:44.93
32.33 1:08.62 1:47.01
31.41 1:09.22 1:49.68
33.47 1:11.63 1:51.55
34.54 1:13.90 1:55.83
33.32 1:13.13 1:55.96

50 100 150
30.78 1:05.62 1:41.54
30.94 1:06.98 1:43.22
31.85 1:07.69 1:43.22
30.74 1:06.71 1:45.55

50 100 150
27.85 59.92 1:32.54
29.31 1:03.88 1:39.52
30.35 1:05.39 1:42.87
32.33 1:09.57 1:47.88
32.37 1:10.45 1:50.50
31.97 1:09.29 1:48.79

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt

1. Zachary Callinan 11 Bracknell 3:16.78 178

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt

1. Benjamin Macdougall 12 Wycombe Dist 3:03.37 220

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt

1. Lucas lweanya 13 Windsor 2:47.92 286

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt

1. Sebastian Canton 14 Maidenhead 2:35.97 357

2. Ethan Charley 14 Maidenhead 2:51.53 269

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt

1. Oliver Mowbray 15 Amersham 2:22.80 466

2. Aden McCarthy 15 Bracknell 2:25.83 437

3. Harry Overington 15 Windsor 2:32.61 381

4. Anton Supov 15 Maidenhead 2:32.78 380

5. Alan Parra-Manzo 15 Tilehurst 2:37.06 350

6. Alex Campbell 15 Tilehurst 2:40.89 325

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt

1. Mikhail Naumovich 16 Chesham 2:18.30 513

2. Alexander Cooper 16 Wycombe Dist 2:18.48 511

3. George Pearson 16 Wycombe Dist 2:19.49 500

4.  Ben Phillips 16 Maidenhead 2:25.94 436

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt

1. Samuel Tucker 18 Wycombe Dist 2:06.37 672
New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously James Baxter, Wycombe Dist, 02:06.98 set 12.01.20

2. George Booth Rudd 20 Maidenhead 2:16.14 538

3. Carmelo Almadin 17 Wycombe Dist 2:21.42 480

4.  Alexander Mills 18 Wycombe Dist 2:27.51 422

5. Edwin Ivanescu 17 Windsor 2:30.29 399

6. Connor Smith 18 Wycombe Dist 2:30.49 398

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1. Sebastian Canton 14 Maidenhead 2:35.97

2. Lucas lweanya 13 Windsor 2:47.92

3. Ethan Charley 14 Maidenhead 2:51.53

4.  Benjamin Macdougall 12 Wycombe Dist 3:03.37

5. Zachary Callinan 11 Bracknell 3:16.78

SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1. Samuel Tucker 18 Wycombe Dist 2:06.37

2. George Booth Rudd 20 Maidenhead 2:16.14

3. Mikhail Naumovich 16 Chesham 2:18.30

4.  Alexander Cooper 16 Wycombe Dist 2:18.48

5. George Pearson 16 Wycombe Dist 2:19.49

6. Carmelo Almadin 17 Wycombe Dist 2:21.42

7. Oliver Mowbray 15 Amersham 2:22.80

8. Aden McCarthy 15 Bracknell 2:25.83



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA
2022 County Championships

EVENT 42 Girls 400m IM
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class Time FINA Pt
1. Sophie Machin 12 Amersham 6:06.10 385

50m 37.34, 100m 1:21.59, 150m 2:09.34, 200m 2:54.94, 250m 3:48.45, 300m 4:41.90, 350m 5:25.92, 400m 6:06.10
2. Niamh Hanratty 12 Windsor 6:37.41 301

50m 45.55, 100m 1:40.28, 150m 2:30.54, 200m 3:18.69, 250m 4:14.99, 300m 5:11.69, 350m 5:54.99, 400m 6:37.41
3. Elisa Manolas 12 Windsor 6:52.85 268

50m 42.67, 100m 1:30.93, 150m 2:26.01, 200m 3:17.95, 250m 4:16.16, 300m 5:14.16, 350m 6:04.09, 400m 6:52.85
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class Time FINA Pt
1. Charlotte Heyden 13 Wycombe Dist 5:35.81 499

50m 34.32, 100m 1:14.83, 150m 1:57.63, 200m 2:39.12, 250m 3:28.99, 300m 4:20.61, 350m 4:59.50, 400m 5:35.81
2. Annabelle Cooper 13 Wycombe Dist 5:47.60 449

50m 35.81, 100m 1:19.72, 150m 2:05.09, 200m 2:48.59, 250m 3:39.05, 300m 4:30.09, 350m 5:09.06, 400m 5:47.60
3. Danica Forster 13 Chesham 5:54.58 423

50m 37.74, 100m 1:24.05, 150m 2:09.63, 200m 2:52.83, 250m 3:44.14, 300m 4:35.13, 350m 5:15.56, 400m 5:54.58
4. Sienna Ramery 13 Wycombe Dist 5:59.44 406

50m 35.50, 100m 1:19.70, 150m 2:07.41, 200m 2:53.12, 250m 3:46.84, 300m 4:39.99, 350m 5:21.22, 400m 5:59.44
5. Ella Fox 13 Windsor 6:08.61 377

50m 37.33, 100m 1:25.34, 150m 2:11.14, 200m 2:55.62, 250m 3:49.76, 300m 4:43.25, 350m 5:27.07, 400m 6:08.61
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time FINA Pt
1. Hazel-Anne Carter 14 Wycombe Dist 5:13.15 615

New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Merissa Booth, Wycombe Dist, 05:15.01 set 13.01.19

50m 33.96, 100m 1:12.90, 150m 1:53.62, 200m 2:33.41, 250m 3:17.08, 300m 4:02.09, 350m 4:37.87, 400m 5:13.15

2. Alicia Bethell 14 Amersham 5:34.12 506
50m 32.65, 100m 1:12.54, 150m 1:55.09, 200m 2:36.78, 250m 3:27.08, 300m 4:18.32, 350m 4:57.55, 400m 5:34.12
3. C Heard-Norrish 14 Maidenhead 5:53.51 427

50m 34.64, 100m 1:16.62, 150m 2:01.77, 200m 2:44.68, 250m 3:38.29, 300m 4:32.68, 350m 5:15.71, 400m 5:53.51
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class Time FINA Pt
1.  Lucy Quill 15 Amersham 5:41.78 473

50m 34.09, 100m 1:15.75, 150m 2:00.21, 200m 2:44.60, 250m 3:34.83, 300m 4:26.37, 350m 5:04.86, 400m 5:41.78
2. Navya Shandil 15 Amersham 5:50.38 439

50m 33.77, 100m 1:13.09, 150m 2:00.20, 200m 2:45.01, 250m 3:38.41, 300m 4:32.32, 350m 5:12.35, 400m 5:50.38
3. Maisie Dickinson 15 Wycombe Dist 5:56.17 418

50m  35.90, 100m 1:19.36, 150m 2:06.01, 200m 2:50.63, 250m 3:41.92, 300m 4:36.39, 350m 5:16.96, 400m 5:56.17
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class Time FINA Pt
1. Kreswin Smith 16 Amersham 5:22.06 565

50m 33.40, 100m 1:11.20, 150m 1:51.94, 200m 2:31.67, 250m 3:20.08, 300m 4:08.68, 350m 4:45.77, 400m 5:22.06
2. Chloe Adams 16 Wycombe Dist 5:38.23 488

50m 35.54, 100m 1:16.40, 150m 2:01.55, 200m 2:45.45, 250m 3:32.11, 300m 4:19.98, 350m 5:00.33, 400m 5:38.23
3. Isabelle Thorpe 16 Bracknell 5:53.17 428

50m 37.91, 100m 1:22.74, 150m 2:07.93, 200m 2:51.65, 250m 3:41.99, 300m 4:34.15, 350m 5:15.44, 400m 5:53.17



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA

2022 County Championships

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. EllaDyson

50m 32.36, 100m 1:09.37,
2. Merissa Booth

50m 31.87, 100m 1:09.91,
3. Lola Mateos-Cantero

50m 33.41, 100m 1:11.46,
4.  Lucy Block

50m 36.42, 100m 1:20.15,
5. Rebecca Thornton

50m 31.16, 100m 1:08.06,
6. Anna Oakes

50m 34.32, 100m 1:15.66,
7. Daisy Dewsbury

50m 32.70, 100m 1:12.93,
8. Molly Leamon

50m 34.88, 100m 1:16.15,
9. Priya Palmer

50m 34.49, 100m 1:16.54,
10. Katie Crowhurst

50m 37.33, 100m 1:23.55,

AaD Club Class
18 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:48.93, 200m 2:27.62, 250m
17 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:49.93, 200m 2:30.14, 250m
17 Maidenhead

150m 1:52.36, 200m 2:32.42, 250m
18 Wycombe Dist

150m 2:00.09, 200m 2:38.90, 250m
18 Reading

150m 1:52.17, 200m 2:35.16, 250m
17 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:59.51, 200m 2:42.89, 250m
17 Bracknell

150m 1:55.65, 200m 2:37.87,
17 Windsor

150m 1:57.97, 200m 2:39.55,
17 Windsor

150m 2:00.36, 200m 2:42.32,
18 Wycombe Dis

150m 2:12.16, 200m 2:59.61,

250m
250m
250m

13
250m

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

©ONoG~ONE

S
1
2
3.
4.
5
6
7
8

Hazel-Anne Carter
Alicia Bethell
Charlotte Heyden
Annabelle Cooper
C Heard-Norrish
Danica Forster
Sienna Ramery
Sophie Machin

Ella Dyson

Merissa Booth
Kreswin Smith

Lola Mateos-Cantero
Lucy Block

Rebecca Thornton
Anna Oakes

Daisy Dewsbury

14
14
13
13
14
13
13
12

Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Chesham
Wycombe Dist
Amersham

ENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

18
17
16
17
18
18
17
17

Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Reading
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell

Time FINA Pt
5:05.80 660
3:13.19, 300m 3:57.93,
5:11.57 624
3:16.18, 300m 4:02.35,
5:24.83 551
3:19.74, 300m 4:08.58,
5:25.38 548
3:25.58, 300m 4:11.61,
5:30.09 525
3:24.85, 300m 4:14.69,
5:34.50 504
3:29.56, 300m 4:17.10,
5:34.62 504
3:28.75, 300m 4:20.76,
5:43.08 467
3:31.18, 300m 4:24.13,
5:54.92 422
3:39.30, 300m 4:35.88,
6:19.81 344
3:54.61, 300m 4:50.66,
5:13.15
5:34.12
5:35.81
5:47.60
5:53.51
5:54.58
5:59.44
6:06.10
5:05.80
5:11.57
5:22.06
5:24.83
5:25.38
5:30.09
5:34.50
5:34.62

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

4:32.60,

4:37.03,

4:46.94,

4:49.67,

4:52.75,

4:56.64,

4:57.76,

5:04.74,

5:15.73,

5:35.78,

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

5:05.80

5:11.57

5:24.83

5:25.38

5:30.09

5:34.50

5:34.62

5:43.08

5:54.92

6:19.81



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA

2022 County Championships

EVENT 43 Boys 200m Freestyle

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Joe Griffiths 11
2. Zachary Sandell 11
3. Robin Erdem 11

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Benjamin Macdougall 12
2. Lochlann Murray 12
3. Thomas Williams 12
4. Theodore Sangamneheri 12
5. Remy Mowbray 12
6.  Arthur Martin 12
7. Oliver Murray 12
8. Finley Friesen 12
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD
1. Casper Clark 13
2. Monty Smith 13
3. Stirling Smith 13
4. George Olney 13
5. Jacob Lane 13
6. Max Howlett 13
7. Joshua Collacott 13
8. William Strong 13
Lucas Bryant 13

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Johnathan Ireland 14
2. Ethan Wills 14
3. Rufus Parry 14
4.  Alfie Webb 14
5. Jackson Schwiderski 14
6. Ethan Charley 14
7. Ethan Horne 14
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Jamie Leach 15
2. Oliver Mowbray 15
3.  Samuel Williams 15
4, Oren Staines 15
5. Alexander Moore 15
6. Christopher Emberlin 15
7.  William Truswell 15
8. Jordan Butcher 15
9. Anton Supov 15
10. Angus McKean 15
11. Joseph Mottram 15
12. Alan Parra-Manzo 15
13. Leo Nichols 15
14. Alex Campbell 15
15. Loukas Philippidis 15
16. Oliver Hutton 15
17. Eshaan Firake 15

Club
Maidenhead
Tilehurst
Windsor

Club

Wycombe Dist
Chesham
Windsor
Maidenhead
Amersham
Chesham
Maidenhead
Maidenhead

Club

Chesham
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead

Club
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Chalfont

Club

Newbury
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Newbury
Bracknell
Amersham
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Windsor
Tilehurst
Bracknell
Tilehurst
Windsor
Amersham
Tilehurst

Time
2:43.81
2:48.52
2:58.07

Time
2:25.63
2:36.43
2:36.65
2:40.05
2:41.14
2:42.54
2:44.07
2:49.30

Time
2:22.48
2:24.06
2:28.38
2:31.24
2:33.54
2:36.89
2:39.11
2:40.54

DQ ST

Time
2:13.52
2:14.60
2:19.10
2:19.99
2:22.82
2:24.50
2:32.26

Time
2:08.47
2:10.22
2:10.45
2:10.70
2:11.87
2:12.08
2:15.40
2:16.07
2:16.14
2:16.27
2:17.29
2:19.09
2:19.15
2:19.36
2:20.01
2:22.93
2:24.18

FINA Pt
241
221
187

FINA Pt
343
277
276
258
253
247
240
218

FINA Pt
366
354
324
306
293
274
263
256

FINA Pt
445
435
394
386
364
351
300

FINA Pt
500
480
478
475
462
460
427
421
420
419
410
394
393
392
386
363
354

50
36.64
37.46
37.91

50
33.10
33.92
35.81
36.08
34.61
36.24
36.22
37.64

50
34.20
31.23
33.47

100
1:18.13
1:20.14
1:22.06

100
1:10.18
1:13.04
1:15.50
1:18.04
1:15.37
1:17.74
1:17.45
1:22.81

100
1:11.12
1:06.51
1:10.55

- 1:13.49

34.82
35.56
34.65
37.07

50
30.33
29.67
32.54
32.61
33.36
33.02
33.22

50
29.83
29.43
29.52
29.22
30.72
29.68
30.02
30.79
30.78
31.16
30.24
31.76
30.50
32.80
31.95
31.45
30.41

1:13.20
1:14.76
1:14.52
1:19.03

100
1:03.74
1:04.10
1:08.62
1:08.07
1:10.74
1:09.98
1:11.28

100
1:02.52
1:01.97
1:02.52
1:01.89
1:04.41
1:02.99
1:03.59
1:06.00
1:05.32
1:06.54
1:04.84
1:07.36
1:04.76
1:07.85
1:06.97
1:07.52
1:06.81

150
2:02.35
2:06.32
2:09.62

150
1:48.81
1:54.27
1:56.27
2:00.25
1:58.83
2:00.79
2:01.32
2:07.04

150
1:48.51
1:45.94
1:50.31
1:53.65
1:53.38
1:56.76
1:57.12
2:00.90

150
1:38.88
1:40.34
1:44.36
1:44.46
1:48.24
1:47.55
1:50.99

150
1:36.81
1:35.89
1:36.66
1:36.28
1:39.15
1:38.04
1:39.44
1:42.48
1:41.15
1:42.21
1:41.97
1:43.81
1:41.31
1:44.71
1:44.23
1:45.69
1:45.22



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA

2022 County Championships

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

CoNOA~MLNE

e
= o

Alexander Cooper
George Pearson
Antoni Kepa
Thomas Pearce
Luke Poulton
Mikhail Naumovich

Harrison Bacon-Canning

Alan Venables
Toby Davies
Joel Sawyer
Hayam Ukkash
Tomasz Peczak

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

AaD Club

Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Chesham
Bracknell
Tilehurst
Windsor
Amersham
Windsor
Windsor

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Bruno Kempster
2. Nathan Potter

3.  William Dean

4. Jack Booth Rudd
5. Daniel Cox

6. Samuel Tucker
7. Joshua Weston
8. James Murphy
9. George Andrews
10. Alex Bacon

11. Luca Staines

12. Damir Bajohr

13. Thaneson Chen
14. Alexander Bainbridge
15. Euan Carroll

16. Ronnie Hester
17. Connor Smith
18. Edwin Ivanescu
19. Noah McCall

20. Liam Smith

21. Nathan Walford
22. Jonah Hood

23. Benjamin Redlich
24. Matthew Telling
25. N Muthukumaran
26. Dominic Buxton
27. Aaron Wilks

28. Samuel English
29. James Hargreaves
30. Luke McGarvie
31. Alexander Mills
32. Carmelo Almadin

23
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
18
17
17
17
18
21
18
17
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
17
18
18
17
18
17

AaD Club

Tilehurst
Maidenhead
Maidenhead
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Reading
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Windsor
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Newbury
Chesham
Wycombe Dist
Reading
Tilehurst
Windsor
Amersham
Windsor
Chalfont
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist

Time
2:02.00
2:03.63
2:04.38
2:07.38
2:08.65
2:10.90
2:12.84
2:15.67
2:18.60
2:19.97
2:22.64

DNC

Time
1:57.68
1:57.98
2:00.10
2:01.84
2:02.04
2:02.07
2:03.63
2:04.51
2:05.67
2:07.48
2:07.76
2:09.54
2:09.61
2:10.16
2:10.24
2:10.56
2:11.18
2:11.45
2:12.10
2:12.28
2:12.30
2:12.58
2:13.14
2:14.13
2:14.29
2:15.28
2:15.47
2:16.28
2:16.69
2:16.85
2:17.46
2:21.18

FINA Pt
584
561
551
513
498
473
452
424
398
386
365

FINA Pt
651
646
612
586
583
583
561
549
534
512
508
488
487
481
480
476
470
467
460
458
458
455
449
439
438
428
426
419
415
414
408
377

50
28.77
29.13
28.39
28.89
29.37
30.89
30.06
30.81
31.45
30.59
30.23

50
26.24
27.48
27.35
28.62
28.63
28.59
28.29
28.31
29.23
28.63
28.74
29.46
29.63
28.51
29.52
29.22
29.15
29.18
29.95
29.93
30.26
29.62
29.43
29.47
30.40
30.52
29.66
31.01
30.51
30.10
32.14
31.55

100
1:00.24
1:00.86

59.58
1:01.87
1:02.30
1:04.51
1:02.88
1:05.24
1:06.24
1:06.00
1:06.52

100
55.75
56.99
57.61
59.83
59.43
59.60
59.47
59.54

1:00.23
1:00.25
1:01.09
1:02.26
1:02.43
1:01.28
1:02.44
1:02.14
1:01.78
1:02.47
1:03.65
1:03.38
1:04.10
1:03.53
1:02.37
1:03.73
1:04.63
1:05.32
1:03.62
1:04.24
1:05.40
1:04.44
1:07.29
1:06.76

150
1:32.25
1:32.67
1:32.08
1:34.38
1:35.74
1:38.64
1:36.90
1:40.88
1:42.68
1:43.69
1:45.02

150
1:26.78
1:28.58
1:29.01
1:30.44
1:31.00
1:31.00
1:31.49
1:31.72
1:32.62
1:32.99
1:34.42
1:36.31
1:35.86
1:35.07
1:36.37
1:36.65
1:36.49
1:37.47
1:38.60
1:37.68
1:38.64
1:38.34
1:37.82
1:38.92
1:39.31
1:40.76
1:39.05
1:39.91
1:41.33
1:41.26
1:42.81
1:44.09



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA
2022 County Championships

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1. Johnathan Ireland 14 Maidenhead

2. Ethan Wills 14 Wycombe Dist
3. Rufus Parry 14 Wycombe Dist
4.  Alfie Webb 14 Bracknell

5. Casper Clark 13 Chesham

6. Jackson Schwiderski 14 Wycombe Dist
7. Monty Smith 13 Wycombe Dist
8. Ethan Charley 14 Maidenhead
SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1. Bruno Kempster 23 Tilehurst

2. Nathan Potter 17 Maidenhead
3.  William Dean 17 Maidenhead
4. Jack Booth Rudd 18 Maidenhead

5. Alexander Cooper 16 Wycombe Dist
6. Daniel Cox 18 Wycombe Dist
7. Samuel Tucker 18 Wycombe Dist
8. George Pearson 16 Wycombe Dist
8. Joshua Weston 18 Wycombe Dist

EVENT 44 Girls 200m Backstroke
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Mollie McGinley 10 Wycombe Dist
2. Yiling Choi 11 Reading

3. Grace Findley 11 Amersham

4.  Evelyn Moody 11 Amersham

5. Hannah Gartshore 11 Maidenhead
6. Clara Cooper 11 Wycombe Dist
7. Elsie Jacklin-Lane 11 Amersham

8. CoraJames 11 Bracknell

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Scarlett Hayes 12 Amersham

2. Lily Derrick 12 Windsor

3. Vivienne Morgan 12 Maidenhead
4.  Sophia Todd 12 Maidenhead
5. Anaya Singh 12 Reading

6. FreyaKelly 12 Wycombe Dist
7. Filippa Lochner 12 Windsor

8. Sofia Roses 12 Tilehurst

9. Savannah Ramery 12 Wycombe Dist
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Charlotte Heyden 13 Wycombe Dist
2. Emily Hughes 13 Wycombe Dist
3. Sophia James 13 Bracknell

4. Danica Forster 13 Chesham

5. Olivia Then 13 Maidenhead
6. Ella Fox 13 Windsor

7. Annabelle Cooper 13 Wycombe Dist
8. Lauren Lister 13 Chesham

9. Olivia Jones 13 Amersham

10. Sienna Ramery 13 Wycombe Dist
11. Isla Hooker 13 Wycombe Dist

2:13.52
2:14.60
2:19.10
2:19.99
2:22.48
2:22.82
2:24.06
2:24.50

1:57.68
1:57.98
2:00.10
2:01.84
2:02.00
2:02.04
2:02.07
2:03.63
2:03.63

Time
2:59.83
3:00.29
3:01.79
3:06.89
3:07.42
3:08.59
3:14.89
3:17.92

Time
2:51.78
2:52.28
2:52.86
2:53.15
2:53.63
2:56.17
2:56.72
2:57.54
3:06.58

Time
2:36.64
2:38.92
2:40.16
2:42.96
2:48.59
2:49.06
2:49.77
2:51.63
2:52.45
2:54.98
2:55.42

FINA Pt
322
320
312
287
285
279
253
242

FINA Pt
370
367
363
361
358
343
340
335
288

FINA Pt
488
467
456
433
391
388
383
371
365
350
347

50
41.05
41.97
42.42
43.58
43.72
43.92
44.80
45.25

50
40.34
38.84
39.83
41.49
40.01
41.01
40.44
42.78
40.82

50
37.16
37.00
37.54
38.74
37.44
39.45
39.83
41.35
38.80
40.49
40.34

100
1:27.09
1:28.11
1:29.03
1:32.51
1:32.73
1:32.27
1:35.02
1:36.11

100
1:25.85
1:24.40
1:22.94
1:26.04
1:24.12
1:26.38
1:23.85
1:28.46
1:27.48

100
1:17.74
1:18.41
1:18.14
1:21.00
1:19.31
1:23.55
1:23.07
1:25.46
1:22.72
1:25.90
1:25.83

150
2:14.40
2:15.37
2:16.46
2:21.50
2:21.58
2:21.51
2:26.26
2:28.76

150
2:10.50
2:09.74
2:08.50
2:10.85
2:09.45
2:12.55
2:10.91
2:14.90
2:16.88

150
1:58.10
1:59.90
2:00.62
2:02.90
2:04.86
2:07.54
2:07.28
2:09.65
2:07.59
2:11.07
2:11.96



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA

2022 County Championships

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Annabelle Compton 14 Wycombe Dist

2. Alicia Bethell 14 Amersham

3. Edith Hamilton 14 Bracknell

4. Hazel-Anne Carter 14 Wycombe Dist

5.  Amelie Wilson 14 Wycombe Dist

6. Tess Davis 14 Bracknell

7. Lauren Pollard 14 Tilehurst

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Lilia Gilbert 15 Wycombe Dist

2. FreyaTang 15 Chalfont

2. Florence Taylor 15 Bracknell

4. Harshika Srivastava 15 Wycombe Dist

5. Madeleine Hepworth 15 Wycombe Dist

6. Isabelle Lovelace 15 Chesham

7. Alexandra Wallis 15 Amersham

8. Navya Shandil 15 Amersham

9. Lucy Bosley 15 Newbury

10. Esme Jones 15 Amersham

11. Maisie Dickinson 15 Wycombe Dist

12. Kirsten Fraser 15 Newbury

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Jessica Humm 16 Bracknell

2. Kreswin Smith 16 Amersham

3. Katherine McBride 16 Bracknell

4. Katie Ford 16 Windsor

5. Matilda Sandell 16 Tilehurst

6. Nyah Kearney 16 Wycombe Dist

7. Alice Weston 16 Wycombe Dist

8. McKenzie Hoogers 16 Windsor

9. Chloe Salter 16 Bracknell

10. Bryony Thornton 16 Reading

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Ella Dyson 18 Wycombe Dist

2. Olivia Burrow 20 Wycombe Dist

3. Lucy Block 18 Wycombe Dist

4. Lola Mateos-Cantero 17 Maidenhead

5. Merissa Booth 17 Wycombe Dist

6. Charlotte Morris 17 Bracknell

7. Alicia Enslin 22 Wycombe Dist

8. TiaLomas 17 Wycombe Dist

9. Daniella Hoyland 18 Amersham

10. Georgia Humphreys 17 Newbury

11. Priya Palmer 17 Windsor

12. Molly Leamon 17 Windsor

13. Hannah Youster 17 Bracknell

14. Leila Shaw 18 Bracknell

15. Lily Apps 17 Newbury
Minagi Rupesinghe 17 Wycombe Dist

Time
2:28.88
2:33.22
2:33.61
2:34.92
2:46.89
2:49.86
2:54.56

Time
2:27.66
2:39.24
2:39.24
2:41.03
2:41.47
2:45.12
2:48.11
2:48.23
2:48.33
2:49.59
2:50.11
2:51.47

Time
2:26.23
2:27.75
2:28.81
2:32.79
2:35.57
2:36.46
2:37.09
2:44.28
2:46.78
2:47.54

Time
2:22.35
2:26.34
2:27.02
2:27.99
2:28.81
2:30.98
2:31.48
2:33.18
2:34.01
2:36.49
2:37.11
2:37.16
2:37.70
2:39.36
2:42.68

DNC

FINA Pt
568
521
517
504
403
382
352

FINA Pt
582
464
464
449
445
416
395
394
393
384
381
372

FINA Pt
600
581
569
526
498
490
484
423
404
399

FINA Pt
650
598
590
579
569
545
539
522
513
489
483
483
478
463
435

50
34.71
36.31
34.08
35.49
37.52
38.72
40.05

50
35.16
36.02
36.36
36.09
37.93
39.61
38.08
39.00
37.00
39.30
39.84
38.48

50
33.50
34.51
34.06
34.33
36.53
36.95
36.29
37.17
37.64
38.79

50
34.04
33.86
35.09
34.50
34.53
34.67
35.28
35.74
35.82
35.51
36.59
35.02
36.63
36.40
36.52

100
1:12.76
1:15.40
1:12.22
1:15.63
1:20.34
1:21.25
1:24.58

100
1:13.26
1:15.96
1:16.76
1:17.09
1:18.23
1:21.54
1:20.35
1:21.48
1:19.57
1:22.28
1:22.87
1:21.35

100
1:10.89
1:11.86
1:11.24
1:12.70
1:15.77
1:16.51
1:15.91
1:18.75
1:18.55
1:20.84

100
1:09.91
1:10.74
1:12.90
1:11.53
1:12.03
1:12.75
1:13.70
1:13.82
1:14.99
1:15.02
1:15.97
1:14.69
1:16.92
1:16.29
1:17.47

150
1:51.11
1:54.74
1:53.29
1:55.72
2:03.79
2:06.68
2:10.05

150
1:50.96
1:57.82
1:58.14
1:59.88
1:59.95
2:03.57
2:05.07
2:06.01
2:03.86
2:06.39
2:07.13
2:06.52

150
1:49.55
1:50.62
1:49.98
1:52.62
1:57.08
1:56.71
1:57.26
2:01.68
2:02.59
2:04.76

150
1:46.31
1:48.16
1:50.47
1:49.64
1:50.63
1:51.98
1:53.02
1:54.17
1:55.09
1:56.18
1:57.18
1:56.54
1:57.76
1:57.76
2:00.49



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA
2022 County Championships

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1. Annabelle Compton 14 Wycombe Dist
2. Alicia Bethell 14 Amersham

3 Edith Hamilton 14 Bracknell

4. Hazel-Anne Carter 14 Wycombe Dist
5. Charlotte Heyden 13 Wycombe Dist
6. Emily Hughes 13 Wycombe Dist
7. Sophia James 13 Bracknell

8 Danica Forster 13 Chesham
SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1. Ella Dyson 18 Wycombe Dist
2. Jessica Humm 16 Bracknell

3. Olivia Burrow 20 Wycombe Dist
4.  Lucy Block 18 Wycombe Dist
5. Lilia Gilbert 15 Wycombe Dist
6 Kreswin Smith 16 Amersham

7 Lola Mateos-Cantero 17 Maidenhead

8 Katherine McBride 16 Bracknell

8. Merissa Booth 17 Wycombe Dist

EVENT 45 Boys 200m IM
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Zachary Callinan 11 Bracknell

2. Romeo Newman 11 Windsor

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Benjamin Macdougall 12 Wycombe Dist
2. Remy Mowbray 12 Amersham

3. Lochlann Murray 12 Chesham

4.  Oliver Murray 12 Maidenhead
5.  Arthur Martin 12 Chesham

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Monty Smith 13 Wycombe Dist
2. Casper Clark 13 Chesham

3.  Finbarr Eaton 13 Windsor

4.  Adam Maaref 13 Wycombe Dist
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Johnathan Ireland 14 Maidenhead
2. Ethan Wills 14 Wycombe Dist
3. Dominic Adams 14 Wycombe Dist
4. Jackson Schwiderski 14 Wycombe Dist
5. Sebastian Canton 14 Maidenhead
6. Alfie Webb 14 Bracknell

7. Ethan Charley 14 Maidenhead
8. Rufus Parry 14 Wycombe Dist

2:28.88
2:33.22
2:33.61
2:34.92
2:36.64
2:38.92
2:40.16
2:42.96

2:22.35
2:26.23
2:26.34
2:27.02
2:27.66
2:27.75
2:27.99
2:28.81
2:28.81

Time
3:06.17
3:16.68

Time
2:44.55
2:56.28
2:56.98
2:58.37
2:58.78

Time
2:41.43
2:42.66
2:47.78
2:51.97

Time
2:30.08
2:32.93
2:35.14
2:40.11
2:41.49
2:42.53
2:45.85
2:47.17

FINA Pt
229
194

FINA Pt
332
270
267
261
259

FINA Pt
352
344
313
291

FINA Pt
438
414
396
360
351
345
324
317

50
37.38
41.77

50
36.30
38.29
36.00
37.00
39.56

50
34.20
35.23
36.73
36.56

50
32.36
32.80
33.57
35.17
33.18
34.77
35.92
36.08

100
1:23.90
1:31.64

100
1:18.51
1:23.56
1:20.53
1:22.39
1:27.97

100
1:14.30
1:16.68
1:19.24
1:22.86

100
1:07.99
1:13.46
1:13.33
1:16.05
1:15.86
1:17.37
1:19.71
1:17.67

150
2:23.27
2:30.20

150
2:08.44
2:17.12
2:18.77
2:17.70
2:17.83

150
2:06.52
2:06.53
2:11.16
2:10.05

150
1:55.70
1:58.61
1:57.30
2:05.90
2:04.06
2:06.58
2:07.32
2:10.57



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA

2022 County Championships

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Aden McCarthy 15 Bracknell

2. Alexander Moore 15 Wycombe Dist

3. Christopher Emberlin 15 Newbury

4.  Alan Parra-Manzo 15 Tilehurst

5.  Harry Overington 15 Windsor

6. Joseph Adams 15 Windsor

7. Samuel Williams 15 Wycombe Dist

8. Loukas Philippidis 15 Windsor

9. Alex Campbell 15 Tilehurst

10. Leo Nichols 15 Bracknell

11. Henry Curzon 15 Wycombe Dist

12. Angelos Agko 15 Maidenhead

13. Joseph Mottram 15 Windsor

14. Angus McKean 15 Wycombe Dist

15. William Owen 15 Maidenhead

16. Eshaan Firake 15 Tilehurst
William Truswell 15 Bracknell
Jamie Leach 15 Newbury

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Luke Poulton 16 Wycombe Dist

2.  Tomasz Peczak 16 Windsor

3. Mikhail Naumovich 16 Chesham

4. Thomas Strong 16 Wycombe Dist

5. Toby Davies 16 Windsor
George Pearson 16 Wycombe Dist

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Joseph Buxton 19 Reading

2. Jan Poulton 18 Wycombe Dist

3. William Dean 17 Maidenhead

4. George Booth Rudd 20 Maidenhead

5. James Murphy 18 Wycombe Dist

6. Daniel Cox 18 Wycombe Dist

7. Alex Bacon 17 Maidenhead

8. Nathan Walford 17 Wycombe Dist

9. Samuel Law Chin Yung 18 Bracknell

10. Carmelo Almadin 17 Wycombe Dist

11. Michael Grachev 17 Amersham

12. Matthew Telling 18 Wycombe Dist

13. Alexander Bainbridge 17 Amersham

14. N Muthukumaran 18 Reading

15. Liam Smith 17 Wycombe Dist

16. Benjamin Redlich 18 Chesham
Alfie Evans 21 Reading

Time
2:27.34
2:29.91
2:30.72
2:30.94
2:31.17
2:31.35
2:31.37
2:33.54
2:34.43
2:35.50
2:36.53
2:37.70
2:39.62
2:40.94
2:41.35
2:45.80

DNC
DQT 1L

Time
2:17.53
2:28.04
2:31.49
2:34.67
2:38.06

DQT 2L

Time
2:11.49
2:12.45
2:16.56
2:16.79
2:17.89
2:18.79
2:21.49
2:24.22
2:25.15
2:25.41
2:27.12
2:28.63
2:30.37
2:31.76
2:33.46
2:38.45

DQT 2L

FINA Pt
463
439
432
430
428
427
427
409
402
394
386
377
364
355
352
325

FINA Pt
569
456
426
400
375

FINA Pt
651
637
581
578
565
554
523
493
484
481
465
451
435
423
409
372

50
31.52
30.80
31.51
31.97
30.49
30.26
32.64
34.36
32.63
32.97
35.72
33.28
35.28
33.37
33.43
32.56

50
29.43
29.31
30.12
33.69
32.22

50
27.98
28.33
28.96
28.71
28.36
29.32
28.82
30.01
29.18
29.14
30.81
31.11
29.70
31.64
33.59
30.39

100
1:07.93
1:10.04
1:10.94
1:12.70
1:12.35
1:11.10
1:11.37
1:15.63
1:11.83
1:13.80
1:18.28
1:13.94
1:15.55
1:17.81
1:15.08
1:16.51

100
1:04.94
1:07.84
1:08.51
1:15.30
1:12.57

100
1:03.26
1:01.97
1:07.40
1:05.26
1:05.47
1:05.77
1:07.38
1:09.58
1:10.63
1:09.20
1:09.59
1:10.03
1:08.99
1:11.39
1:15.14
1:10.57

150
1:53.07
1:56.18
1:56.83
1:55.96
1:57.74
1:56.81
1:57.02
1:57.79
1:58.24
2:00.46
2:00.79
2:01.29
2:03.68
2:06.26
2:04.18
2:07.48

150
1:45.45
1:53.48
1:59.31
1:58.94
2:00.13

150
1:40.22
1:41.68
1:44.69
1:45.01
1:45.24
1:46.94
1:48.79
1:49.60
1:50.42
1:52.02
1:52.45
1:53.16
1:55.05
1:56.33
1:57.86
2:01.94



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA

2022 County Championships

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1. Johnathan Ireland

Ethan Wills

2

3 Dominic Adams

4.  Jackson Schwiderski
5. Monty Smith

6 Sebastian Canton

7

8

Alfie Webb

Casper Clark

14
14
14
14
13
14
14
13

Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Chesham

ENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

S

1. Joseph Buxton

2. Jan Poulton

3. William Dean

4. George Booth Rudd
5 Luke Poulton

6. James Murphy
7

8

Daniel Cox
Alex Bacon

19
18
17
20
16
18
18
17

Reading
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead

EVENT 46 Girls 100m Freestyle

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Grace Findley

2. YiLing Choi

3. Mollie McGinley

4. Clara Cooper

5. Claudia Woodward

AaD Club

11
11
10
11
11

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

Freya Kelly

Lily Derrick

ol = S e S i o

= o

Anaya Singh
Sofia Roses
Amelia Aplin
Filippa Lochner

Sienna Butcher
Niamh Hanratty

Katherine Ives
Sophia Todd
Sophie Machin

AaD

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Amersham
Reading
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead

Club Class

Reading
Tilehurst
Wycombe Dist
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Windsor
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Amersham

Class

2:30.08
2:32.93
2:35.14
2:40.11
2:41.43
2:41.49
2:42.53
2:42.66

2:11.49
2:12.45
2:16.56
2:16.79
2:17.53
2:17.89
2:18.79
2:21.49

Time
1:13.05
1:16.21
1:17.69
1:17.77
1:17.92

Time
1:09.82
1:10.23
1:13.01
1:13.06
1:13.74
1:13.90
1:14.26
1:14.78
1:15.02
1:15.27
1:15.53

FINA Pt
354
312
294
293
292

FINA Pt
406
399
355
354
344
342
337
330
327
324
320

50
34.91
36.32
35.42
36.71
36.78

50
34.47
34.87
35.26
33.91
34.92
35.79
35.50
36.09
35.62
35.13
36.33



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA

2022 County Championships

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Emily Hughes 13
2 Neve Tyson 13
3.  Charlotte Heyden 13
4.  Emilia Duell 13
5. Danica Forster 13
6 Michaela Sichova 13
7 Bethan Slater 13
8.  Annabelle Cooper 13
9. Sienna Ramery 13
10. Olivia Then 13
11. Isla Hooker 13
12. Ava Truswell 13
13. Ella Fox 13
14. Sophia James 13
15. Airlia Philippidis 13
16. Flora Richards 13
17. Matilda Olney 13
18. Eliza Dover 13
19. Olivia Wright 13
20. Olivia Jones 13
21. C Quaintance-Blackford 13
22. Imogen Stent 13
23. Eleanor Powell 13
24. Heidi Green 13
25. Serena Evans 13
26. Imogen Yates 13
27. Marta Ohler 13
28. Elowyn Meeres 13
Lauren Lister 13
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD
1. Annabelle Compton 14
2 Amelie Wilson 14
3 Alicia Bethell 14
4.  Edith Hamilton 14
5. Tanzim Chen 14
6 Hazel-Anne Carter 14
7 C Heard-Norrish 14
8 Zabel Ebohon 14
9. Hayden Minehan 14
10. Ellena Adams 14
11. Iris Foreman 14
12. Charlotte O'Leary 14
13. Chloe Hutton 14
14. Evie Pittaway 14
15. Holly Cannon 14
16. Lauren Pollard 14
17. Grace Wade 14
18. Holly Corfield 14
19. Jasmine Conner 14
20. Charlotte Lee 14
21. Lilly-May Taplin 14
22. Evie Hallas 14
Emma Kelemen 14
Chloe Platt 14

Club Class Time
Wycombe Dist 1:06.18
Amersham 1:06.33
Wycombe Dist 1:06.40
Maidenhead 1:06.85
Chesham 1:07.45
Bracknell 1:08.14
Chalfont 1.08.27
Wycombe Dist 1:08.30
Wycombe Dist 1:08.56
Maidenhead 1:08.60
Wycombe Dist 1:09.06
Bracknell 1:09.22
Windsor 1:10.32
Bracknell 1:10.79
Windsor 1:10.83
Windsor 1:11.69
Wycombe Dist 1:11.82
Chalfont 1:11.83
Amersham 1:11.97
Amersham 1:12.05
Wycombe Dist 1:12.18
Tilehurst 1:12.43
Bracknell 1:12.83
Windsor 1:13.46
Bracknell 1:13.60
Amersham 1:14.76
Wycombe Dist 1:16.33
Wycombe Dis 6  2:00.94
Chesham DQ ST

Club Class Time
Wycombe Dist 1:01.77
Wycombe Dist 1:02.68
Amersham 1:04.25
Bracknell 1:04.63
Wycombe Dist 1:04.64
Wycombe Dist 1:04.95
Maidenhead 1:05.53
Wycombe Dist 1:05.78
Bracknell 1:05.81
Windsor 1:06.84
Chesham 1.08.23
Tilehurst 1:09.05
Amersham 1:09.27
Wycombe Dist 1:09.34
Maidenhead 1:11.30
Tilehurst 1:11.52
Newbury 1:12.03
Windsor 1:12.17
Amersham 1:12.41
Tilehurst 1:13.49
Reading 1:.15.24
Wycombe Dis 10 1:41.17

Wycombe Dist DQ ST
Maidenhead DQ ST

FINA Pt
477
473
472
462
450
437
434
433
429
428
419
416
397
389
389
375
373
373
370
369
367
363
357
348
346
330
310

78

FINA Pt
586
561
521
512
511
504
491
485
485
463
435
419
415
414
381
377
369
367
364
348
324
133

50
31.63
31.24
32.25
31.77
3177
32.57
32.76
32.92
33.06
32.43
32.63
33.43
33.65
34.42
33.97
34.22
33.48
34.75
33.90
33.91
34.13
34.13
34.72
35.19
34.70
36.24
36.31
58.49

50
30.15
30.33
31.09
31.13
30.85
31.13
31.52
31.21
31.63
32.46
32.29
32.93
32.45
33.61
33.36
33.66
33.39
34.54
34.77
34.58
34.40
48.25



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA
2022 County Championships

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class Time FINA Pt 50
1.  Lucy Quill 15 Amersham 1:00.92 611  29.79
New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Rachel Cornford, Wycombe Dist, 01:01.17 set 14.01.18
2. Carys Westcott 15 Tilehurst 1:03.90 529  30.95
3. Lilia Gilbert 15 Wycombe Dist 1:04.16 523  31.40
4. Harriet Jolly 15 Wycombe Dist 1:04.74 509 3047
5. Navya Shandil 15 Amersham 1:04.94 504  31.34
6. Madeleine Hepworth 15 Wycombe Dist 1:05.18 499  31.09
7 Isabelle Lovelace 15 Chesham 1:05.19 499  31.30
8 Farah Morris 15 Amersham 1:05.67 488  31.87
9. Amelia Jones 15 Amersham 1:05.86 484 3131
10. Zara Holligan 15 Chalfont 1:06.19 476 31.35
11. Freya Tang 15 Chalfont 1:06.34 473 32.08
12. Esther Mateos-Cantero 15 Maidenhead 1:06.38 472 3172
13. Elizabeth Ryan 15 Maidenhead 1:06.44 471 31.66
14. Rhiarna Wilks 15 Windsor 1:06.52 469 3181
15. Kirsten Fraser 15 Newbury 1:06.57 468  31.49
16. Robyn Martin 15 Chesham 1:06.80 463  32.00
17. Florence Taylor 15 Bracknell 1:07.02 459 3159
18. Alexandra Wallis 15 Amersham 1:07.03 459 3155
19. Maisie Dickinson 15 Wycombe Dist 1:07.54 448  31.62
20. Annabel Raven 15 Wycombe Dist 1:07.96 440 3215
21. Lesedi Nkoane 15 Chesham 1:08.02 439 31.98
22. Amelie Steele 15 Wycombe Dist 1:08.38 432 3276
23. Marta Mateos-Cantero 15 Maidenhead 1:08.60 428 3278
24. Emily Westbury 15 Newbury 1:08.66 427  32.44
25. Harshika Srivastava 15 Wycombe Dist 1:08.91 422 33.06
26. Beth McKechnie 15 Amersham 1:09.01 420  33.04
27. Imogen Williams 15 Bracknell 1:09.04 420 3311
28. Elizabeth Nickless 15 Chesham 1:09.05 419 3256
29. Amelia Jeffery 15 Chesham 1:09.16 417 33.27
30. Ruby Owen 15 Bracknell 1:09.22 416 3291
31. Sara Gajek 15 Wycombe Dist 1:09.27 415  32.82
32. Lucy Bosley 15 Newbury 1:09.76 407  32.82
33. Maddy Thomas 15 Bracknell 1:10.04 402 33.95
34. Charlotte Brown 15 Newbury 1:11.00 386 33.14
35. Poppy Poole 15 Reading 1:11.02 385  33.59
36. Sophia Manolas 15 Windsor 1:11.50 378 3347
37. Tanisha Pendse 15 Wycombe Dist 1:11.66 375  33.49
38. Lia Armstrong 15 Amersham 1:11.75 374 3272
39. Esme Jones 15 Amersham 1:12.09 369  34.38

40. lIris Turner 15 Wycombe Dis 9  1:41.25 133 47.07



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA
2022 County Championships

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class Time FINA Pt 50
1. Jessica Humm 16 Bracknell 59.42 659  28.40
New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Rachel Cornford, Wycombe Dist, 01:00.03 set 13.01.19
2. Lucy Fox 16 Wycombe Dist 1:00.95 610  29.13
3 Katie Ford 16 Windsor 1:02.49 566  30.12
4. Brigitte Chapman 16 Amersham 1:02.63 562  29.56
5.  Kreswin Smith 16 Amersham 1:03.04 551  30.33
6. Alice Weston 16 Wycombe Dist 1:03.39 542  31.22
7 Madeleine Rae 16 Chalfont 1:03.62 536  29.73
8. Scarlett Russell 16 Chalfont 1:03.67 535  30.16
9. Matilda Sandell 16 Tilehurst 1:03.88 530  31.05
10. Grace Pattle 16 Wycombe Dist 1:04.03 526  30.78
11. Gabrielle Riley 16 Chesham 1:04.63 512 30.52
12. Eloise Wade 16 Newbury 1:05.44 493  31.38
13. Katherine McBride 16 Bracknell 1:05.46 492 3157
14. Bryony Thornton 16 Reading 1:05.56 490  30.98
15. Maya Linton 16 Tilehurst 1:05.71 487  31.22
16. Tess Foreman 16 Chesham 1:05.72 487 3172
17. lzzy Bach 16 Chalfont 1:05.97 481  31.23
18. Isabelle Thorpe 16 Bracknell 1:06.40 472 32.36
19. Elizabeth Telling 16 Wycombe Dist 1:07.23 455  31.89
19. Chloe Adams 16 Wycombe Dist 1:07.23 455  32.90
21. Patricia Ras 16 Wycombe Dist 1:07.69 445 3252
22. Nyah Kearney 16 Wycombe Dist 1:07.98 440 3257
23. Chloe Salter 16 Bracknell 1:08.14 437 3214
24. McKenzie Hoogers 16 Windsor 1:08.58 428  33.08
25. Amanda Castello-Cortes 16 Amersham 1:08.65 427 33.09
26. Laura Nowell 16 Newbury 1:08.69 426 32.65
27. Saffron Abeyratne 16 Windsor 1:08.77 425 3247
28. Jasmine Ince 16 Tilehurst 1:09.10 419 3277
29. Caitlin Freeman 16 Maidenhead 1:09.13 418  33.44
30. Sophie Pugh 16 Windsor 1:09.19 417 3250
31. AnnaRiley 16 Chesham 1:09.72 407  32.68
32. Madeleine Ridley 16 Reading 1:10.02 402 3371
33. Holly Godbolt 16 Wycombe Dist 1:11.02 385  34.42
34. Martha Block 16 Wycombe Dist 1:11.31 381  33.78

Daisy Austin-Howell 16 Amersham DNC



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA

2022 County Championships

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1 Charlotte West

2 Rebecca Thornton
3 Jessica Gillatt

4. Lily Brabbin

5. Lotte Koudijs

6. Abigail Holland

7

8

9

Matilda Powell-Tuck
Lola Mateos-Cantero

. Eilidh Green
10. Zoe Holligan
11. Olivia Bevan
12. Niamh Barber
13. Lidia Janik
14. Jennifer Holland
15. Lucy Block
16. Daisy Dewsbury
17. Hui Qing Liew
18. Charlotte Morris
19. Alicia Enslin
20. Ffion Miller
21. Imogen Jackson
22. Priya Palmer
23. Molly Leamon
24. Bethan Howells
25. Ellie Thomas
26. Rosemary Yeo
27. TialLomas

28. P Houldsworth-Bianek

29. Leila Shaw
30. Eleanor Bagot
31. Merissa Booth

32. Georgia Humphreys

33. Kristi Vafiadis
34. Lily Sandell

35. Hannah Youster
36. Lucy Horlock
37. Lily Apps

38. Siobhan Toppin
39. Sarah Conway
40. Scarlett Lewis
41. Abigail Baines
42. Maisie Godbolt
43. Amber Galley
44, Fern loannou
45. Sophia Bowe

Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points

AaD Club Class

19 Wycombe Dist
18 Reading

25 Maidenhead
17 Wycombe Dist
18 Bracknell

18 Newbury

17 Chesham

17 Maidenhead
17 Windsor

17 Chalfont

17 Newbury

19 Wycombe Dist
17 Reading

30 Wycombe Dist
18 Wycombe Dist
17 Bracknell

18 Maidenhead
17 Bracknell

22 Wycombe Dist
18 Tilehurst

17 Reading

17 Windsor

17 Windsor

18 Bracknell

18 Bracknell

17 Amersham

17 Wycombe Dist
20 Tilehurst

18 Bracknell

17 Amersham

17 Wycombe Dist
17 Newbury

17 Chalfont

18 Tilehurst

17 Bracknell

17 Amersham

17 Newbury

18 Chesham

18 Wycombe Dist
17 Chesham

18 Bracknell

19 Wycombe Dist
17 Wycombe Dist
19 Reading Cygr 14
17 Chesham

Place Name

1. Fern loannou
2. lris Turner

2.  Elowyn Meeres
4. Evie Hallas

AaD Club Class

19 Reading Cygr 14
15 Wycombe Dis 9
13 Wycombe Dis 6
14 Wycombe Dis 10

Time FINA Pt
1:01.59 591
1:01.91 582
1:.02.01 579
1:02.07 578
1.02.24 573
1:02.35 570
1:02.42 568
1:02.53 565
1:02.90 555
1:03.09 550
1:03.46 541
1:03.69 535
1:03.78 532
1:03.81 532
1:03.83 531
1:03.96 528
1:03.99 527
1:04.05 526
1:04.16 523
1:04.20 522
1:04.56 513
1:04.61 512
1:05.03 502
1:05.05 502
1:05.12 500
1:05.30 496
1:05.61 489
1:05.72 487
1:05.75 486
1:06.13 478
1:06.15 477
1:06.65 467
1:06.95 460
1:06.99 459
1:07.22 455
1:07.35 452
1:07.44 450
1:07.56 448
1:07.85 442
1:08.25 434
1:08.53 429
1:08.82 424
1:08.95 421
1:10.15 400
1:12.62 361

Time BDPoints
1:10.15 524
1:41.25 205
2:00.94 205
1:41.17 200

50
29.38
30.11
30.20
29.69
29.93
30.30
29.92
29.89
30.92
29.83
30.29
29.85
30.61
30.51
31.13
30.20
30.59
30.90
30.58
31.07
30.80
31.26
30.77
31.55
30.88
30.66
31.47
31.56
30.83
31.61
30.73
32.27
32.14
32.12
32.97
30.58
31.66
32.07
32.35
33.06
33.49
33.56
32.54
33.08
34.84

50
33.08
47.07
58.49
48.25



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA
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FINALISTS
Swimmers who qualify for

10/11 Yrs Age Group Finalists finals are expected to
Grace Findley 11 Amersham 1:13.05 swim in those finals, and
Yi Ling Choi 11 Reading 1:16.21 withdrawals should only occur
Mollie McGinley 10 Wycombe Dis 1:17.69 in exceptional circumstances.
Clara Cooper 11 Wycombe Dis 1:17.77 Withdrawals from finals must be
Claudia Woodward 11 Maidenhead 1:17.92 made via team managers by 15:00

12 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Anaya Singh 12 Reading 1:09.82
Sofia Roses 12 Tilehurst 1:10.23
Amelia Aplin 12 Wycombe Dis 1:13.01
Filippa Lochner 12 Windsor 1:13.06
Freya Kelly 12 Wycombe Dis 1:13.74
Sienna Butcher 12 Amersham 1:13.90
Niamh Hanratty 12 Windsor 1:14.26
Lily Derrick 12 Windsor 1:14.78
Reserve Finalists
Katherine Ives 12 Wycombe Dis 1:15.02
Sophia Todd 12 Maidenhead 1:15.27
13 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Emily Hughes 13 Wycombe Dis 1:06.18
Neve Tyson 13 Amersham 1:06.33
Charlotte Heyden 13 Wycombe Dis 1:06.40
Emilia Duell 13 Maidenhead 1:06.85
Danica Forster 13 Chesham 1:07.45
Michaela Sichova 13 Bracknell 1:08.14
Bethan Slater 13 Chalfont 1:08.27
Annabelle Cooper 13 Wycombe Dis 1:08.30
Reserve Finalists
Sienna Ramery 13 Wycombe Dis 1:08.56
Olivia Then 13 Maidenhead 1:08.60

14 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Annabelle Compton 14 Wycombe Dis 1:01.77
Amelie Wilson 14 Wycombe Dis 1:02.68
Alicia Bethell 14 Amersham 1:04.25
Edith Hamilton 14 Bracknell 1:04.63
Tanzim Chen 14 Wycombe Dis 1:04.64
Hazel-Anne Carter 14 Wycombe Dis 1:04.95
C Heard-Norrish 14 Maidenhead 1:05.53
Zabel Ebohon 14 Wycombe Dis 1:05.78
Reserve Finalists
Hayden Minehan 14 Bracknell 1:05.81
Ellena Adams 14 Windsor 1:06.84

15 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Lucy Quill 15 Amersham 1:00.92
Carys Westcott 15 Tilehurst 1:03.90
Lilia Gilbert 15 Wycombe Dis 1:04.16
Harriet Jolly 15 Wycombe Dis 1:04.74
Navya Shandil 15 Amersham 1:04.94
Madeleine Hepworth 15 Wycombe Dis 1:05.18
Isabelle Lovelace 15 Chesham 1:05.19
Farah Morris 15 Amersham 1:05.67
Reserve Finalists
Amelia Jones 15 Amersham 1:05.86

Zara Holligan 15 Chalfont 1:06.19



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA
2022 County Championships

16 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Jessica Humm 16 Bracknell
Lucy Fox 16 Wycombe Dis
Katie Ford 16 Windsor
Brigitte Chapman 16 Amersham
Kreswin Smith 16 Amersham
Alice Weston 16 Wycombe Dis
Madeleine Rae 16 Chalfont
Scarlett Russell 16 Chalfont
Reserve Finalists
Matilda Sandell 16 Tilehurst
Grace Pattle 16 Wycombe Dis
17 Yrs/Over Age Group Finalists
Charlotte West 19 Wycombe Dis
Rebecca Thornton 18 Reading
Jessica Gillatt 25 Maidenhead
Lily Brabbin 17 Wycombe Dis
Lotte Koudijs 18 Bracknell
Abigail Holland 18 Newbury

Matilda Powell-Tuck 17 Chesham

Lola Mateos-Cantero 17 Maidenhead
Reserve Finalists

Eilidh Green 17 Windsor

Zoe Holligan 17 Chalfont

EVENT 47 Boys 100m Breaststroke
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Robin Erdem 11 Windsor

2. Daniel Chen 11 Maidenhead
3. Richard Alija 11 Windsor

4. Kaan Tugcetin 11 Newbury

5. Jack Collacott 11 Windsor

6. Jihan Deng 11 Tilehurst

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Arthur Martin 12 Chesham

2. Benjamin Macdougall 12 Wycombe Dist
3.  Elliot Bujakowski 12 Ascot Royals
4.  Oliver Murray 12 Maidenhead
5.  Rory Wheeler 12 Chalfont

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Charlie Railton 13 Amersham

2. Adam Maaref 13 Wycombe Dist
3. Casper Clark 13 Chesham

4. Zixuan Ma 13 Chesham

5. William Strong 13 Wycombe Dist
6. Jay Gonil 13 Windsor

7. Joshua Collacott 13 Windsor

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Dominic Adams 14 Wycombe Dist
2.  Connor Fleck 14 Tilehurst

3.  Ethan Charley 14 Maidenhead
4.  Oliver Thorpe 14 Bracknell

5. Cameron Traill 14 Amersham

6. Sebastian Canton 14 Maidenhead
7. Jackson Schwiderski 14 Wycombe Dist

59.42
1:00.95
1:02.49
1:02.63
1:03.04
1:03.39
1:03.62
1:03.67

1:03.88
1:04.03

1:01.59
1:01.91
1:02.01
1:02.07
1:02.24
1:02.35
1:02.42
1:02.53

1:02.90
1:03.09

Time
1:37.25
1:40.48
1:43.10
1:44.95
1:45.22
1:52.92

Time
1:32.82
1:35.04
1:37.84
1:39.35
1:42.10

Time
1:23.62
1:28.95
1:29.03
1:31.39
1:32.66
1:32.81
1:36.62

Time
1:19.23
1:23.62
1:24.13
1:24.40
1:27.57
1:28.14
1:29.44

FINA Pt
200
181
167
159
157
127

FINA Pt
230
214
196
187
172

FINA Pt
314
261
260
241
231
230
204

FINA Pt
370
314
309
306
274
268
257

50
45.63
46.55
48.94
49.11
49.25
53.38

50
44.56
44.47
44.79
46.91
48.36

50
38.49
41.64
42.21
43.14
43.96
44.38
45.93

50
37.73
39.01
38.97
39.61
40.10
41.49
43.06



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA

2022 County Championships

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Jamie Leach 15 Newbury

2. Oliver Richards 15 Bracknell

3.  Noah Wheeler 15 Chalfont

4.  Loukas Philippidis 15 Windsor

5. William Truswell 15 Bracknell

6. Junwen Liew 15 Maidenhead
7. Henry Curzon 15 Wycombe Dist
8. Alan Parra-Manzo 15 Tilehurst

9.  William Owen 15 Maidenhead
10. Sebastien Smith 15 Chesham

11. Samuel Williams 15 Wycombe Dist
12. Arman Gulyiyen 15 Wycombe Dist
13. Alexander Moore 15 Wycombe Dist
14. Eshaan Firake 15 Tilehurst

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Luke Poulton 16 Wycombe Dist
2. Ethan Donovan 16 Bracknell

3. Joshua Mungure 16 Reading

4. Hayam Ukkash 16 Windsor

5. Josha Gupta 16 Tilehurst

6. Thomas Strong 16 Wycombe Dist
7. George Collier 16 Wycombe Dist
8. Charles Ventress 16 Amersham

9. Alan Venables 16 Tilehurst

10. Toby Davies 16 Windsor

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Nikolai Khutoryanskiy 19 Reading

2. Joseph Buxton 19 Reading

3. Can Tugcetin 17 Newbury

4.  William Dean 17 Maidenhead
5.  Ronnie Hester 21 Wycombe Dist
6. James Murphy 18 Wycombe Dist
7. Alfie Evans 21 Reading

8. Samuel Law Chin Yung 18 Bracknell

9. Nathan Walford 17 Wycombe Dist
10. George Booth Rudd 20 Maidenhead
11. Michael Grachev 17 Amersham
12. Shanil Vora 17 Wycombe Dist
13. Joshua Weston 18 Wycombe Dist
14. Liam Smith 17 Wycombe Dist
15. Archie Neale 17 Tilehurst

16. Matthew Telling 18 Wycombe Dist
17. Carmelo Almadin 17 Wycombe Dist
18. James Hargreaves 18 Windsor

19. N Muthukumaran 18 Reading

Time
1:15.53
1:16.73
1:18.53
1:18.82
1:20.70
1:20.85
1:20.93
1:22.20
1:22.50
1:23.50
1:23.74
1:23.88
1:24.49
1:27.18

Time
1:14.77
1:15.35
1:15.41
1:16.89
1:18.02
1:19.19
1:19.57
1:20.96
1:22.67
1:25.18

Time
1:06.97
1:07.71
1.08.22
1:08.65
1:09.60
1:10.16
1:10.17
1:10.49
1:10.53
1:11.36
1:11.37
1:12.55
1:13.92
1:14.91
1:17.34
1:17.77
1:18.16
1:18.38
1:18.60

FINA Pt
427
407
379
375
350
348
347
331
327
316
313
311
305
277

FINA Pt
440
430
429
404
387
370
365
346
325
297

FINA Pt
612
592
579
568
545
532
532
525
524
506
506
481
455
437
397
391
385
382
378

50
36.59
35.05
37.29
36.44
36.75
36.38
38.91
39.31
38.76
38.57
39.31
40.13
39.55
39.73

50
34.82
33.70
34.81
34.80
35.44
37.29
35.96
36.78
36.25
38.31

50
31.31
31.64
31.72
31.93
32.75
32.89
32.26
32.07
33.32
33.00
33.03
33.73
34.55
35.27
35.44
36.10
35.48
36.18
36.44



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA
2022 County Championships

FINALISTS
Swimmers who qualify for

10/11 Yrs Age Group Finalists finals are expected to
Robin Erdem 11 Windsor 1:37.25 swim in those finals, and
Daniel Chen 11 Maidenhead 1:40.48 withdrawals should only occur
Richard Alija 11 Windsor 1:43.10 in exceptional circumstances.
Kaan Tugcetin 11 Newbury 1:44.95 Withdrawals from finals must be
Jack Collacott 11 Windsor 1:45.22 made via team managers by 15:15
Jihan Deng 11 Tilehurst 1:52.92

12 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Arthur Martin 12 Chesham 1:32.82
Benjamin Macdougall 12 Wycombe Dis 1:35.04
Elliot Bujakowski 12 Ascot Royals 1:37.84
Oliver Murray 12 Maidenhead 1:39.35
Rory Wheeler 12 Chalfont 1:42.10
13 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Charlie Railton 13 Amersham 1:23.62
Adam Maaref 13 Wycombe Dis 1:28.95
Casper Clark 13 Chesham 1:29.03
Zixuan Ma 13 Chesham 1:31.39
William Strong 13 Wycombe Dis 1:32.66
Jay Gohil 13 Windsor 1:32.81
Joshua Collacott 13 Windsor 1:36.62

14 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Dominic Adams 14 Wycombe Dis 1:19.23
Connor Fleck 14 Tilehurst 1:23.62
Ethan Charley 14 Maidenhead 1:24.13
Oliver Thorpe 14 Bracknell 1:24.40
Cameron Traill 14 Amersham 1:27.57
Sebastian Canton 14 Maidenhead 1:28.14
Jackson Schwiderski 14 Wycombe Dis 1:29.44
15 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Jamie Leach 15 Newbury 1:15.53
Oliver Richards 15 Bracknell 1:16.73
Noah Wheeler 15 Chalfont 1:18.53
Loukas Philippidis 15 Windsor 1:18.82
William Truswell 15 Bracknell 1:20.70
Junwen Liew 15 Maidenhead 1:20.85
Henry Curzon 15 Wycombe Dis 1:20.93
Alan Parra-Manzo 15 Tilehurst 1:22.20
Reserve Finalists
William Owen 15 Maidenhead 1:22.50
Sebastien Smith 15 Chesham 1:23.50

16 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Luke Poulton 16 Wycombe Dis 1:14.77
Ethan Donovan 16 Bracknell 1:15.35
Joshua Mungure 16 Reading 1:15.41
Hayam Ukkash 16 Windsor 1:16.89
Josha Gupta 16 Tilehurst 1:18.02
Thomas Strong 16 Wycombe Dis 1:19.19
George Collier 16 Wycombe Dis 1:19.57
Charles Ventress 16 Amersham 1:20.96
Reserve Finalists
Alan Venables 16 Tilehurst 1:22.67

Toby Davies 16 Windsor 1:25.18



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA

2022 County Championships

17 Yrs/Over Age Group Finalists

Nikolai Khutoryanskiy 19
Joseph Buxton 19
Can Tugcetin 17
William Dean 17
Ronnie Hester 21
James Murphy 18
Alfie Evans 21
Samuel Law Chin Yung 18
Reserve Finalists
Nathan Walford 17
George Booth Rudd 20

Reading
Reading
Newbury
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dis
Wycombe Dis
Reading
Bracknell

Wycombe Dis
Maidenhead

EVENT 48 Girls 50m Breaststroke

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Clara Cooper 11
2. Yiling Choi 11
3.  Elsie Jacklin-Lane 11
4. Carys Jones 11
5.  Grace Findley 11
6. Cora James 11
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Lily Derrick 12
2. Sofia Roses 12
3.  Sophie Machin 12
4. Charlotte Burfitt 12

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Neve Tyson 13
Bethan Slater 13
Annabelle Cooper 13
Olivia Wright 13

13

13

2

3

4,

5. Tabitha Kean
6 Isavella Pousiou
7

8

9

Isabella Bawden 13

Ella Fox 13

. Amber Armstrong 13
10. Heidi Green 13
11. Orla Butler 13
12. Danica Forster 13
13. Ava Howlett 13
14. Sophia James 13
15. Sienna Ramery 13

Marta Ohler
Imogen Yates
Elowyn Meeres

13
13
13

Club Class
Wycombe Dist
Reading
Amersham
Chalfont
Amersham
Bracknell

Club
Windsor
Tilehurst
Amersham
Maidenhead

Class

Club
Amersham
Chalfont
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Windsor
Amersham
Windsor
Bracknell
Chesham
Amersham
Bracknell
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Wycombe Dis 6

Class

1:06.97
1:.07.71
1:08.22
1:08.65
1:09.60
1:10.16
1:10.17
1:10.49

1:10.53
1:11.36

Time
44.94
45.29
45.62
48.16
49.40
50.69

Time
44.07
44.55
45.56
46.05

Time
39.50
40.64
40.98
41.57
41.98
42.13
42.17
42.26
42.33
42.63
42.65
42.69
42.84
43.60
43.77
43.98
45.28

1:03.39

FINA Pt
279
273
267
227
210
195

FINA Pt
296
287
268
260

FINA Pt
412
378
369
353
343
339
338
336
335
328
327
326
323
306
303
298
273

99



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class Time FINA Pt
1. Chloe Platt 14 Maidenhead 35.67 559
New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Chloe Adams, Wycombe Dist, 00:35.87 set 12.01.20

2. Tanzim Chen 14 Wycombe Dist 38.58 442
3. Hazel-Anne Carter 14 Wycombe Dist 38.78 435
4. Hayden Minehan 14 Bracknell 39.34 417
5. Zabel Ebohon 14 Wycombe Dist 39.37 416
6. Pavleen Bajwa 14 Windsor 40.20 391
7. Rosa Howley 14 Maidenhead 41.75 349
8. Evie Pittaway 14 Wycombe Dist 41.96 343
9. Evie Hallas 14 Wycombe Dis 9 59.84 118
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class Time FINA Pt
1. Saba Williams 15 Tilehurst 36.59 518
2. Zara Holligan 15 Chalfont 36.95 503
3.  Charlotte Brown 15 Newbury 37.59 478
4. Madeleine Hepworth 15 Wycombe Dist 37.87 467
5. Farah Morris 15 Amersham 37.91 466
6. Esther Mateos-Cantero 15 Maidenhead 38.49 445
7. Rhiannon Thomas 15 Windsor 38.80 435
8.  Lucy Quill 15 Amersham 38.82 434
9. Amelia Jones 15 Amersham 38.92 431
10. Harshika Srivastava 15 Wycombe Dist 39.85 401
11. Iris Turner 15 Wycombe Dis 9  1:03.61 98
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class Time FINA Pt
1. Jessica Humm 16 Bracknell 36.05 542
2. Scarlett Russell 16 Chalfont 36.20 535
3. Isabelle Nicholls 16 Chalfont 36.32 530
4. Haniya Glazebrook 16 Chalfont 37.23 492
5. Eloise Wade 16 Newbury 37.25 491
6. Brigitte Chapman 16 Amersham 37.78 471
7. Chloe Adams 16 Wycombe Dist 38.10 459
8. Gabrielle Riley 16 Chesham 38.36 450
9. Katie Ford 16 Windsor 38.67 439
10. Grace Pattle 16 Wycombe Dist 39.27 419
11. Katherine McBride 16 Bracknell 39.57 410
12. Lola Andrews 16 Windsor 39.68 406
13. Francesca Baxter 16 Amersham 39.70 406
14. Saffron Abeyratne 16 Windsor 39.79 403
15. Felicity Cairns 16 Reading 40.17 392
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class Time FINA Pt
1. Megan Daley 19 Wycombe Dist 33.97 648

New County Record* - Previous record Nicola Ballingall, Chesham, 00:34.06 set 19.03.05
New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Megan Daley, Wycombe Dist, 00:34.26 set 12.01.20

2. Bethan McMillan 23 Tilehurst 34.23 633
3. Jennifer Holland 30 Wycombe Dist 34.46 621
4. Jessica Gillatt 25 Maidenhead 34.63 611
5.  Maya Smith 18 Bracknell 36.11 539
6. Zoe Holligan 17 Chalfont 36.16 537
7.  Lily Brabbin 17 Wycombe Dist 36.29 531
8. Hui Qing Liew 18 Maidenhead 37.49 482
9. Isobel Neighbour 17 Reading 37.93 465
10. Harriet Price 17 Bracknell 38.03 462
11. Merissa Booth 17 Wycombe Dist 38.55 443
12. Siobhan Toppin 18 Chesham 39.13 424
13. Olivia Bevan 17 Newbury 39.43 414
14. Jada Baptiste 17 Wycombe Dist 40.18 391
15. Lola Mateos-Cantero 17 Maidenhead 40.25 389
16. Fern loannou 19 Reading Cygr 14 43.02 319



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA
2022 County Championships

Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points

Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints
1. Fernloannou 19 Reading Cygr 14 43.02 441
2. Elowyn Meeres 13 Wycombe Dis 6  1:03.39 313
3. Evie Hallas 14 Wycombe Dis 9 59.84 155
4. lris Turner 15 Wycombe Dis 9  1:03.61 129

* County and Junior Records subject to ratification

FINALISTS
Swimmers who qualify for

10/11 Yrs Age Group Finalists finals are expected to
Clara Cooper 11 Wycombe Dis 44.94 swim in those finals, and
Yi Ling Choi 11 Reading 45.29 withdrawals should only occur
Elsie Jacklin-Lane 11 Amersham 45.62 in exceptional circumstances.
Carys Jones 11 Chalfont 48.16 Withdrawals from finals must be
Grace Findley 11 Amersham 49.40 made via team managers by 15:35
Cora James 11 Bracknell 50.69

12 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Lily Derrick 12 Windsor 44.07
Sofia Roses 12 Tilehurst 44.55
Sophie Machin 12 Amersham 45.56
Charlotte Burfitt 12 Maidenhead 46.05

13 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Neve Tyson 13 Amersham 39.50
Bethan Slater 13 Chalfont 40.64
Annabelle Cooper 13 Wycombe Dis 40.98
Olivia Wright 13 Amersham 41.57
Tabitha Kean 13 Wycombe Dis 41.98
Isavella Pousiou 13 Wycombe Dis 42.13
Isabella Bawden 13 Wycombe Dis 42.17
Ella Fox 13 Windsor 42.26
Reserve Finalists
Amber Armstrong 13 Amersham 42.33
Heidi Green 13 Windsor 42.63

14 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Chloe Platt 14 Maidenhead 35.67
Tanzim Chen 14 Wycombe Dis 38.58
Hazel-Anne Carter 14 Wycombe Dis 38.78
Hayden Minehan 14 Bracknell 39.34
Zabel Ebohon 14 Wycombe Dis 39.37
Pavleen Bajwa 14 Windsor 40.20
Rosa Howley 14 Maidenhead 41.75
Evie Pittaway 14 Wycombe Dis 41.96

Reserve Finalists
Evie Hallas 14 Wycombe Dis 9 59.84
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15 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Saba Williams 15 Tilehurst 36.59
Zara Holligan 15 Chalfont 36.95
Charlotte Brown 15 Newbury 37.59
Madeleine Hepworth 15 Wycombe Dis 37.87
Farah Morris 15 Amersham 37.91
Esther Mateos-Cantero 15 Maidenhead 38.49
Rhiannon Thomas 15 Windsor 38.80
Lucy Quill 15 Amersham 38.82
Reserve Finalists
Amelia Jones 15 Amersham 38.92
Harshika Srivastava 15 Wycombe Dis 39.85

16 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Jessica Humm 16 Bracknell 36.05
Scarlett Russell 16 Chalfont 36.20
Isabelle Nicholls 16 Chalfont 36.32
Haniya Glazebrook 16 Chalfont 37.23
Eloise Wade 16 Newbury 37.25
Brigitte Chapman 16 Amersham 37.78
Chloe Adams 16 Wycombe Dis 38.10
Gabrielle Riley 16 Chesham 38.36
Reserve Finalists
Katie Ford 16 Windsor 38.67
Grace Pattle 16 Wycombe Dis 39.27
17 Yrs/Over Age Group Finalists
Megan Daley 19 Wycombe Dis 33.97
Bethan McMillan 23 Tilehurst 34.23
Jennifer Holland 30 Wycombe Dis 34.46
Jessica Gillatt 25 Maidenhead 34.63
Maya Smith 18 Bracknell 36.11
Zoe Holligan 17 Chalfont 36.16
Lily Brabbin 17 Wycombe Dis 36.29
Hui Qing Liew 18 Maidenhead 37.49
Reserve Finalists
Isobel Neighbour 17 Reading 37.93

Harriet Price 17 Bracknell 38.03
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EVENT 49 Boys 50m Backstroke
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Zachary Callinan 11 Bracknell

2. Joe Griffiths 11 Maidenhead

3. Jack Collacott 11 Windsor

4.  Zachary Sandell 11 Tilehurst

5. Daniel Chen 11 Maidenhead

6. Robin Erdem 11 Windsor

7. Theo Lofts 10 Maidenhead

8. Dylan Moore 10 Maidenhead

9. Alexander Bawden 11 Wycombe Dist

10. Romeo Newman 11 Windsor

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Benjamin Macdougall 12 Wycombe Dist

2. Finley Friesen 12 Maidenhead

3. Remy Mowbray 12 Amersham

4. Lochlann Murray 12 Chesham

5. Joshua Greenough 12 Maidenhead

6. Oliver Murray 12 Maidenhead

7. Rory Wheeler 12 Chalfont

8.  Arthur Martin 12 Chesham

9. Thomas Williams 12 Windsor

10. Lucca Benetton 12 Windsor

11. Aaran Amin 12 Amersham

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Monty Smith 13 Wycombe Dist

2. Casper Clark 13 Chesham

3. Stirling Smith 13 Bracknell

4.  Finbarr Eaton 13 Windsor

5. Lucas lweanya 13 Windsor

6. George Olney 13 Wycombe Dist

6. Jay Gonil 13 Windsor

8. Lucas Bryant 13 Maidenhead

9. James Owen 13 Maidenhead

10. William Strong 13 Wycombe Dist

11. Jesse Keen 13 Amersham

12. Adam Maaref 13 Wycombe Dist
Joshua Dance 13 Tilehurst

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Johnathan Ireland 14 Maidenhead

2. Charlie Tang 14 Chalfont

3. Samuel Kennedy 14 Maidenhead
4. Jackson Schwiderski 14 Wycombe Dist
5. Rufus Parry 14 Wycombe Dist

Time
37.74
39.18
39.82
40.12
41.68
41.95
42.15
42.38
42.72
42.75

Time
35.63
35.81
37.07
38.04
39.53
39.66
39.74
39.99
40.17
41.05
42.11

Time
32.81
33.97
34.35
35.57
35.72
36.09
36.09
36.63
37.14
38.10
38.15
38.22

DNC

Time
30.99
33.31
34.26
34.28
34.45

FINA Pt
257
229
218
214
190
187
184
181
177
176

FINA Pt
305
301
271
251
223
221
220
216
213
199
185

FINA Pt
391
352
341
307
303
294
294
281
269
249
248
247

FINA Pt
464
374
343
343
338
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15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Alexander Moore 15 Wycombe Dist
2. Ethan Richards-Knight 15 Chalfont

3. Dominic King 15 Tilehurst

4.  Aden McCarthy 15 Bracknell

5. Joseph Mottram 15 Windsor

6. Joseph Adams 15 Windsor

7. Leo Nichols 15 Bracknell

8. Samuel Williams 15 Wycombe Dist
9. Angelos Agko 15 Maidenhead
10. Christopher Emberlin 15 Newbury

11. Jordan Butcher 15 Amersham
12. Oren Staines 15 Wycombe Dist
13. William Owen 15 Maidenhead
14. Archie Law 15 Bracknell

15. Eshaan Firake 15 Tilehurst

16. Ethan McCall 15 Amersham

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Antoni Kepa 16 Bracknell

2. Tomasz Peczak 16 Windsor

3. Thomas Pearce 16 Windsor

4. Harry Gibb 16 Chalfont

5.  Tristan Woolven 16 Amersham

6. Mackenzie Lothian 16 Chalfont

7. Joel Sawyer 16 Amersham

8. Harrison Bacon-Canning 16 Bracknell

9.  Mikhail Naumovich 16 Chesham

10. Hayam Ukkash 16 Windsor

11. James Brown 16 Tilehurst

12. Thomas Strong 16 Wycombe Dist
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Ellis Morgan 19 Wycombe Dist
2. Kaleb Fox-Jones 18 Newbury

3. Jan Poulton 18 Wycombe Dist
4. Luca Staines 18 Wycombe Dist
5. Edwin Ivanescu 17 Windsor

6. Levi Francisco Summers 17 Wycombe Dist
7. Matthew Telling 18 Wycombe Dist
8. Dylan Woolven 18 Amersham

9. Mark Couchman 18 Bracknell

FINALISTS

10/11 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Zachary Callinan

Joe Griffiths
Jack Collacott
Zachary Sandell
Daniel Chen
Robin Erdem
Theo Lofts
Dylan Moore

Reserve Finalists

Alexander Bawden
Romeo Newman

11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10

11
11

Bracknell
Maidenhead
Windsor
Tilehurst
Maidenhead
Windsor
Maidenhead
Maidenhead

Wycombe Dis
Windsor

Time
30.24
31.11
31.75
31.79
32.21
32.26
32.58
32.67
32.71
32.74
33.02
33.19
34.24
34.25
34.55
35.20

Time
29.26
29.50
29.87
30.07
30.13
31.20
31.59
32.01
32.03
32.23
32.37
34.86

Time
27.95
28.13
29.05
30.18
30.43
30.87
31.29
32.03
32.72

37.74
39.18
39.82
40.12
41.68
41.95
42.15
42.38

42.72
42.75

FINA Pt
499
459
431
430
413
411
399
396
394
393
383
378
344
344
335
316

FINA Pt
551
538
518
508
505
455
438
421
420
412
407
326

FINA Pt
633
621
563
502
490
469
451
420
394

Swimmers who qualify for

finals are expected to

swim in those finals, and
withdrawals should only occur

in exceptional circumstances.
Withdrawals from finals must be
made via team managers by 15:50
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12 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Benjamin Macdougall 12 Wycombe Dis 35.63
Finley Friesen 12 Maidenhead 35.81
Remy Mowbray 12 Amersham 37.07
Lochlann Murray 12 Chesham 38.04
Joshua Greenough 12 Maidenhead 39.53
Oliver Murray 12 Maidenhead 39.66
Rory Wheeler 12 Chalfont 39.74
Arthur Martin 12 Chesham 39.99
Reserve Finalists
Thomas Williams 12 Windsor 40.17
Lucca Benetton 12 Windsor 41.05

13 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Monty Smith 13 Wycombe Dis 3281
Casper Clark 13 Chesham 33.97
Stirling Smith 13 Bracknell 34.35
Finbarr Eaton 13 Windsor 35.57
Lucas Ilweanya 13 Windsor 35.72
George Olney 13 Wycombe Dis 36.09
Jay Gohil 13 Windsor 36.09
Lucas Bryant 13 Maidenhead 36.63
Reserve Finalists
James Owen 13 Maidenhead 37.14
William Strong 13 Wycombe Dis 38.10
14 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Johnathan Ireland 14 Maidenhead 30.99
Charlie Tang 14 Chalfont 33.31
Samuel Kennedy 14 Maidenhead 34.26
Jackson Schwiderski 14 Wycombe Dis 34.28
Rufus Parry 14 Wycombe Dis 34.45

15 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Alexander Moore 15 Wycombe Dis 30.24
Ethan Richards-Knight 15 Chalfont 31.11
Dominic King 15 Tilehurst 31.75
Aden McCarthy 15 Bracknell 31.79
Joseph Mottram 15 Windsor 32.21
Joseph Adams 15 Windsor 32.26
Leo Nichols 15 Bracknell 32.58
Samuel Williams 15 Wycombe Dis 32.67
Reserve Finalists
Angelos Agko 15 Maidenhead 32.71
Christopher Emberlin 15 Newbury 32.74
16 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Antoni Kepa 16 Bracknell 29.26
Tomasz Peczak 16 Windsor 29.50
Thomas Pearce 16 Windsor 29.87
Harry Gibb 16 Chalfont 30.07
Tristan Woolven 16 Amersham 30.13
Mackenzie Lothian 16 Chalfont 31.20
Joel Sawyer 16 Amersham 31.59
Harrison Bacon-Canning 16 Bracknell 32.01
Reserve Finalists
Mikhail Naumovich 16 Chesham 32.03

Hayam Ukkash 16 Windsor 32.23
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17 Yrs/Over Age Group Finalists

Ellis Morgan 19 Wycombe Dis 27.95
Kaleb Fox-Jones 18 Newbury 28.13
Jan Poulton 18 Wycombe Dis 29.05
Luca Staines 18 Wycombe Dis 30.18
Edwin Ivanescu 17 Windsor 30.43
Levi Francisco Summers 17 Wycombe Dis 30.87
Matthew Telling 18 Wycombe Dis 31.29
Dylan Woolven 18 Amersham 32.03
Reserve Finalists
Mark Couchman 18 Bracknell 32.72

EVENT 50 Boys 800m Freestyle - 15Yrs & Over
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Anton Supov 15 Maidenhead 9:21.18 522
50m 31.71, 100m 1:06.02, 150m 1:41.12, 200m 2:16.47, 250m 2:51.91, 300m 3:27.48, 350m 4:03.18, 400m 4:39.30
450m 5:14.74, 500m 5:50.62, 550m 6:26.02, 600m 7:02.37, 650m 7:37.90, 700m 8:13.59, 750m 8:47.76, 800m 9:21.18
2. Samuel Williams 15 Wycombe Dist 9:25.40 511
50m 31.04, 100m 1:05.13, 150m 1:39.94, 200m 2:15.35, 250m 2:50.82, 300m 3:26.39, 350m 4:02.46, 400m 4:38.10
450m 5:14.20, 500m 5:50.43, 550m 6:26.12, 600m 7:02.31, 650m 7:38.29, 700m 8:14.24, 750m 8:50.86, 800m 9:25.40
3. Oren Staines 15 Wycombe Dist 9:48.47 453
50m 32.81, 100m 1:09.71, 150m 1:46.87, 200m 2:24.72, 250m 3:02.48, 300m 3:40.24, 350m 4:18.52, 400m 4:56.54
450m 5:34.17, 500m 6:11.47, 550m 6:49.06, 600m 7:26.66, 650m 8:04.17, 700m 8:41.12, 750m 9:14.08, 800m 9:48.47
4.  Oliver Mowbray 15 Amersham 9:57.19 433
50m 32.99, 100m 1:10.83, 150m 1:48.42, 200m 2:26.63, 250m 3:04.86, 300m 3:43.25, 350m 4:21.88, 400m 5:00.37
450m 5:39.19, 500m 6:17.40, 550m 6:55.96, 600m 7:33.88, 650m 8:10.56, 700m 8:46.98, 750m 9:22.84, 800m 9:57.19
5. Ethan McCall 15 Amersham 10:32.11 365
50m 34.04, 100m 1:11.33, 150m 1:50.23, 200m 2:29.20, 250m 3:09.20, 300m 3:49.42, 350m 4:30.30, 400m 5:10.78
450m 5:50.86, 500m 6:31.68, 550m 7:12.65, 600m 7:53.96, 650m 8:34.57, 700m 9:15.30, 750m 9:54.79, 800m 10:32.11
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. George Pearson 16 Wycombe Dist 8:42.47 648
50m 29.82, 100m 1:02.07, 150m 1:34.59, 200m 2:07.42, 250m 2:40.12, 300m 3:13.07, 350m 3:46.38, 400m 4:19.39
450m 4:52.68, 500m 5:25.97, 550m 5:58.89, 600m 6:32.07, 650m 7:05.12, 700m 7:38.22, 750m 8:11.02, 800m 8:42.47
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Joshua Weston 18 Wycombe Dist 8:28.56 702
50m 27.96, 100m 58.88, 150m 1:30.38, 200m 2:02.54, 250m 2:34.69, 300m 3:06.71, 350m 3:38.93, 400m 4:11.35
450m 4:43.72, 500m 5:16.07, 550m 5:48.41, 600m 6:20.98, 650m 6:53.02, 700m 7:25.15, 750m 7:57.17, 800m 8:28.56
2. Luca Staines 18 Wycombe Dist 8:46.74 632
50m 28.93, 100m 1:00.64, 150m 1:33.55, 200m 2:07.26, 250m 2:40.70, 300m 3:14.52, 350m 3:48.10, 400m 4:22.40
450m 4:56.07, 500m 5:30.10, 550m 6:03.75, 600m 6:37.53, 650m 7:10.66, 700m 7:44.08, 750m 8:16.34, 800m 8:46.74
3. Jack Booth Rudd 18 Maidenhead 8:47.78 628
50m 29.81, 100m 1:02.62, 150m 1:36.05, 200m 2:09.42, 250m 2:42.99, 300m 3:16.71, 350m 3:50.95, 400m 4:24.54
450m 4:58.73, 500m 5:31.59, 550m 6:05.28, 600m 6:38.61, 650m 7:11.16, 700m 7:44.23, 750m 8:16.09, 800m 8:47.78
4. Daniel Cox 18 Wycombe Dist 8:56.38 598
50m 29.19, 100m 1:00.46, 150m 1:33.18, 200m 2:06.03, 250m 2:39.13, 300m 3:12.61, 350m 3:46.52, 400m 4:20.67
450m 4:54.87, 500m 5:29.18, 550m 6:02.96, 600m 6:37.32, 650m 7:12.05, 700m 7:46.93, 750m 8:21.88, 800m 8:56.38
5. Nathan Potter 17 Maidenhead 9:05.22 570
50m 30.26, 100m 1:03.37, 150m 1:37.07, 200m 2:10.38, 250m 2:44.26, 300m 3:18.26, 350m 3:52.84, 400m 4:27.64
450m 5:02.54, 500m 5:37.81, 550m 6:12.90, 600m 6:47.73, 650m 7:22.31, 700m 7:57.57, 750m 8:31.71, 800m 9:05.22
6. Noah MccCall 17 Amersham 9:28.88 501
50m 31.98, 100m 1:07.26, 150m 1:42.59, 200m 2:17.88, 250m 2:52.97, 300m 3:28.73, 350m 4:04.76, 400m 4:41.02
450m 5:17.32, 500m 5:54.38, 550m 6:30.57, 600m 7:06.99, 650m 7:43.02, 700m 8:19.20, 750m 8:55.10, 800m 9:28.88
7. Connor Smith 18 Wycombe Dist 9:39.68 474
50m 33.68, 100m 1:09.99, 150m 1:47.51, 200m 2:25.29, 250m 3:02.64, 300m 3:40.34, 350m 4:18.56, 400m 4:55.72
450m 5:31.86, 500m 6:07.96, 550m 6:44.39, 600m 7:20.28, 650m 7:55.39, 700m 8:30.95, 750m 9:05.79, 800m 9:39.68
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SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1. Joshua Weston 18 Wycombe Dist 8:28.56
2. George Pearson 16 Wycombe Dist 8:42.47
3. Luca Staines 18 Wycombe Dist 8:46.74
4. Jack Booth Rudd 18 Maidenhead 8:47.78
5. Daniel Cox 18 Wycombe Dist 8:56.38
6. Nathan Potter 17 Maidenhead 9:05.22
7. Anton Supov 15 Maidenhead 9:21.18
8. Samuel Williams 15 Wycombe Dist 9:25.40

EVENT 51 Boys 10/11 Yrs 100m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Robin Erdem 11 Windsor 1:37.39 199  46.03
2. Daniel Chen 11 Maidenhead 1:41.37 176  47.34
3. Richard Alija 11 Windsor 1:42.28 171 47.49
4. Kaan Tugcetin 11 Newbury 1:42.66 170  49.07
5. Jack Collacott 11 Windsor 1:50.23 137  51.30
6. Jihan Deng 11 Tilehurst 1:53.70 125  53.87

EVENT 52 Boys 12 Yrs 100m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Benjamin Macdougall 12 Wycombe Dist 1:30.73 246 43.05
2. Arthur Martin 12 Chesham 1:32.79 230 4363
3.  Elliot Bujakowski 12 Ascot Royals 1:36.93 202 4574
4. Rory Wheeler 12 Chalfont 1:37.20 200  46.40
5. Oliver Murray 12 Maidenhead 1:39.09 189  46.50

EVENT 53 Boys 13 Yrs 100m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Charlie Railton 13 Amersham 1:26.43 285  39.20
2. Casper Clark 13 Chesham 1:26.96 279 41.32
3. Adam Maaref 13 Wycombe Dist 1:28.41 266 41.42
4.  Jay Gohil 13 Windsor 1:32.70 231 4352
5. Joshua Collacott 13 Windsor 1:35.36 212 4527
6. William Strong 13 Wycombe Dist 1:37.24 200  45.70

EVENT 54 Boys 14 Yrs 100m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Dominic Adams 14 Wycombe Dist 1:19.31 368  37.51
2. Ethan Charley 14 Maidenhead 1:23.21 319 3879
3. Oliver Thorpe 14 Bracknell 1:23.68 314  39.80
4.  Connor Fleck 14 Tilehurst 1:25.08 298 40.32
5. Sebastian Canton 14 Maidenhead 1:26.69 282 40.72
6. Jackson Schwiderski 14 Wycombe Dist 1:27.56 274 40.97
7. Cameron Traill 14 Amersham 1:27.59 273 40.04

EVENT 54A Boys 100m Breaststroke - Junior Championship Virtual Final
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Dominic Adams 14 Wycombe Dist 1:19.31
2.  Ethan Charley 14 Maidenhead 1:23.21
3. Oliver Thorpe 14 Bracknell 1:23.68
4. Connor Fleck 14 Tilehurst 1:25.08
5. Charlie Railton 13 Amersham 1:26.43
6. Sebastian Canton 14 Maidenhead 1:26.69
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7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

Casper Clark
Jackson Schwiderski
Cameron Traill
Adam Maaref
Benjamin Macdougall
Jay Gohil

Arthur Martin
Joshua Collacott
Elliot Bujakowski
Rory Wheeler
William Strong
Robin Erdem

Oliver Murray

Daniel Chen

Richard Alija

Kaan Tugcetin

Jack Collacott

Jihan Deng

13
14
14
13
12
13
12
13
12
12
13
11
12
11
11
11
11
11

Chesham
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Windsor
Chesham
Windsor
Ascot Royals
Chalfont
Wycombe Dist
Windsor
Maidenhead
Maidenhead
Windsor
Newbury
Windsor
Tilehurst

1:26.96
1:27.56
1:27.59
1:28.41
1:30.73
1:32.70
1:32.79
1:35.36
1:36.93
1:37.20
1:37.24
1:37.39
1:39.09
1:41.37
1:42.28
1:42.66
1:50.23
1:53.70

EVENT 55 Boys 15 Yrs 100m Breaststroke Final

Place Name

ONo~wNE

Jamie Leach
Noah Wheeler
Oliver Richards
Loukas Philippidis
Junwen Liew
William Truswell
Henry Curzon
Alan Parra-Manzo

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

AaD Club

Newbury
Chalfont
Bracknell
Windsor
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Wycombe Dist
Tilehurst

Time
1:14.11
1:15.71
1:15.77
1:16.13
1:19.79
1:19.83
1:20.54
1:22.25

EVENT 56 Boys 16 Yrs 100m Breaststroke Final

Place Name

ONoh~wNE

Luke Poulton
Ethan Donovan
Joshua Mungure
Hayam Ukkash
Thomas Strong
Josha Gupta
George Collier
Charles Ventress

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

AaD Club

Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Reading
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Tilehurst
Wycombe Dist
Amersham

Time
1:11.28
1:14.44
1:15.34
1:17.21
1:18.55
1:19.75
1:20.35
1:22.98

FINA Pt
452
424
423
417
362
361
352
330

FINA Pt
508
446
430
399
379
362
354
322

EVENT 57 Boys 17 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke Final

Place Name

ONoOOOh~WNE

Joseph Buxton

Nikolai Khutoryanskiy
Can Tugcetin

William Dean

Ronnie Hester

Alfie Evans

James Murphy

Samuel Law Chin Yung

19
19
17
17
21
21
18
18

AaD Club

Reading
Reading
Newbury
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Reading
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell

Time
1:06.51
1:06.62
1:08.18
1.08.83
1:09.24
1:09.71
1:10.19
1:10.59

FINA Pt
625
622
580
564
554
543
532
523

50
35.06
35.07
34.94
36.06
36.30
36.74
38.50
38.55

50
33.60
34.01
34.45
35.33
36.78
36.59
36.21
37.90

50
31.56
31.40
31.80
32.18
32.45
32.22
32.89
32.40
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EVENT 57A Boys 100m Breaststroke - Senior Championship Virtual Final
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Joseph Buxton 19 Reading 1:06.51
2. Nikolai Khutoryanskiy 19 Reading 1:06.62
3. Can Tugcetin 17 Newbury 1:08.18
4.  William Dean 17 Maidenhead 1:08.83
5.  Ronnie Hester 21 Wycombe Dist 1:09.24
6. Alfie Evans 21 Reading 1:09.71
7. James Murphy 18 Wycombe Dist 1:10.19
8. Samuel Law Chin Yung 18 Bracknell 1:10.59
9. Luke Poulton 16 Wycombe Dist 1:11.28
10. Jamie Leach 15 Newbury 1:14.11
11. Ethan Donovan 16 Bracknell 1:14.44
12. Joshua Mungure 16 Reading 1:15.34
13. Noah Wheeler 15 Chalfont 1:15.71
14. Oliver Richards 15 Bracknell 1:15.77
15. Loukas Philippidis 15 Windsor 1:16.13
16. Hayam Ukkash 16 Windsor 1:17.21
17. Thomas Strong 16 Wycombe Dist 1:18.55
18. Josha Gupta 16 Tilehurst 1:19.75
19. Junwen Liew 15 Maidenhead 1:19.79
20. William Truswell 15 Bracknell 1:19.83
21. George Collier 16 Wycombe Dist 1:20.35
22. Henry Curzon 15 Wycombe Dist 1:20.54
23. Alan Parra-Manzo 15 Tilehurst 1:22.25
24. Charles Ventress 16 Amersham 1:22.98

EVENT 58 Girls 10/11 Yrs 100m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Grace Findley 11 Amersham 1:13.73 344 3505
2. Yiling Choi 11 Reading 1:15.68 318  36.17
3. Clara Cooper 11 Wycombe Dist 1:16.50 308  36.29
4.  Mollie McGinley 10 Wycombe Dist 1:18.41 286  36.27
5. Claudia Woodward 11 Maidenhead 1:18.70 283  37.05

EVENT 59 Girls 12 Yrs 100m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Sofia Roses 12 Tilehurst 1:08.61 428  33.26
2. Anaya Singh 12 Reading 1:09.00 420 3452
3. Amelia Aplin 12 Wycombe Dist 1:11.78 373 3477
4.  Freya Kelly 12 Wycombe Dist 1:12.35 365  34.36
5. Filippa Lochner 12 Windsor 1:12.57 361 3413
6. Sienna Butcher 12 Amersham 1:13.70 345 3491
7. Lily Derrick 12 Windsor 1:14.70 331 3578
8.  Niamh Hanratty 12 Windsor 1:15.17 325  36.83

EVENT 60 Girls 13 Yrs 100m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Emilia Duell 13 Maidenhead 1:05.45 493  31.27
2. Neve Tyson 13 Amersham 1:05.46 492  31.02
3. Emily Hughes 13 Wycombe Dist 1:05.65 488  30.91
4.  Charlotte Heyden 13 Wycombe Dist 1:06.02 480  32.24
5. Danica Forster 13 Chesham 1:07.34 452 3252
6. Michaela Sichova 13 Bracknell 1:08.23 435 3271
7. Annabelle Cooper 13 Wycombe Dist 1:08.99 421  33.26
8. Bethan Slater 13 Chalfont 1:11.56 377 3391
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EVENT 61 Girls 14 Yrs 100m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Annabelle Compton 14 Wycombe Dist 1:00.93 611  29.68
2. Amelie Wilson 14 Wycombe Dist 1:02.82 557  30.18
3. Zabel Ebohon 14 Wycombe Dist 1:03.06 551  30.18
4. Alicia Bethell 14 Amersham 1:03.56 538  30.29
5.  Edith Hamilton 14 Bracknell 1:04.31 519 3111
5. Hazel-Anne Carter 14 Wycombe Dist 1:04.31 519  30.88
7. C Heard-Norrish 14 Maidenhead 1:04.79 508  31.79
8. Tanzim Chen 14 Wycombe Dist 1:06.61 467  31.93

EVENT 61A Girls 100m Freestyle - Junior Championship Virtual Final
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Annabelle Compton 14 Wycombe Dist 1:00.93
2.  Amelie Wilson 14 Wycombe Dist 1:02.82
3. Zabel Ebohon 14 Wycombe Dist 1:03.06
4. Alicia Bethell 14 Amersham 1:03.56
5. Hazel-Anne Carter 14 Wycombe Dist 1:04.31
5.  Edith Hamilton 14 Bracknell 1:04.31
7. C Heard-Norrish 14 Maidenhead 1:04.79
8. Emilia Duell 13 Maidenhead 1:05.45
9. Neve Tyson 13 Amersham 1:05.46
10. Emily Hughes 13 Wycombe Dist 1:05.65
11. Charlotte Heyden 13 Wycombe Dist 1:06.02
12. Tanzim Chen 14 Wycombe Dist 1:06.61
13. Danica Forster 13 Chesham 1:07.34
14. Michaela Sichova 13 Bracknell 1:08.23
15. Sofia Roses 12 Tilehurst 1:08.61
16. Annabelle Cooper 13 Wycombe Dist 1:08.99
17. Anaya Singh 12 Reading 1:09.00
18. Bethan Slater 13 Chalfont 1:11.56
19. Amelia Aplin 12 Wycombe Dist 1:11.78
20. Freya Kelly 12 Wycombe Dist 1:12.35
21. Filippa Lochner 12 Windsor 1:12.57
22. Sienna Butcher 12 Amersham 1:13.70
23. Grace Findley 11 Amersham 1:13.73
24. Lily Derrick 12 Windsor 1:14.70
25. Niamh Hanratty 12 Windsor 1:15.17
26. YiLing Choi 11 Reading 1:15.68
27. Clara Cooper 11 Wycombe Dist 1:16.50
28. Mollie McGinley 10 Wycombe Dist 1:18.41
29. Claudia Woodward 11 Maidenhead 1:18.70

EVENT 62 Girls 15 Yrs 100m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Lucy Quill 15 Amersham 1:00.42 626  29.37
New Age Group Meet Best Time 15Yrs - Previously, Lucy Quill, Amersham, 01:00.92 set 16.01.22
2. Lilia Gilbert 15 Wycombe Dist 1:02.69 561  30.14
3. Carys Westcott 15 Tilehurst 1:03.62 536  30.67
4. Madeleine Hepworth 15 Wycombe Dist 1:03.63 536  30.63
5. Navya Shandil 15 Amersham 1:04.58 513  30.93
6. Isabelle Lovelace 15 Chesham 1:05.11 500 3143
7. Harriet Jolly 15 Wycombe Dist 1:05.19 499  30.74
8.  Farah Morris 15 Amersham 1:06.06 479 3134



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA
2022 County Championships

EVENT 63 Girls 16 Yrs 100m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Lucy Fox 16 Wycombe Dist 59.34 661  28.89
New Age Group Meet Best Time 16Yrs - Previously, Jessica Humm, Bracknell, 00:59.42 set 16.01.22
2. Jessica Humm 16 Bracknell 59.48 657  28.49
3. Katie Ford 16 Windsor 1:02.39 569  30.24
4. Brigitte Chapman 16 Amersham 1:02.46 567  29.71
5.  Kreswin Smith 16 Amersham 1:02.53 565  30.08
6. Alice Weston 16 Wycombe Dist 1:03.15 549  31.16
7. Madeleine Rae 16 Chalfont 1:03.29 545  30.29
8. Matilda Sandell 16 Tilehurst 1:03.98 527  31.40

EVENT 64 Girls 17 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Lily Brabbin 17 Wycombe Dist 1:01.40 597  29.28
2. Charlotte West 19 Wycombe Dist 1:01.41 597  29.46
3. Rebecca Thornton 18 Reading 1:02.02 579  30.00
4. Jessica Gillatt 25 Maidenhead 1:02.17 575  30.06
5. Lotte Koudijs 18 Bracknell 1:02.24 573  30.36
6. Matilda Powell-Tuck 17 Chesham 1:02.31 571  30.24
7. Lola Mateos-Cantero 17 Maidenhead 1:02.40 569  30.02
8. Abigail Holland 18 Newbury 1:02.46 567  29.94

EVENT 64A Girls 100m Freestyle - Senior Championship Virtual Final
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Lucy Fox 16 Wycombe Dist 59.34
2. Jessica Humm 16 Bracknell 59.48
3. Lucy Quill 15 Amersham 1:00.42
4. Lily Brabbin 17 Wycombe Dist 1:01.40
5. Charlotte West 19 Wycombe Dist 1:01.41
6. Rebecca Thornton 18 Reading 1:02.02
7. Jessica Gillatt 25 Maidenhead 1:02.17
8. Lotte Koudijs 18 Bracknell 1:02.24
9. Matilda Powell-Tuck 17 Chesham 1:02.31
10. Katie Ford 16 Windsor 1:02.39
11. Lola Mateos-Cantero 17 Maidenhead 1:02.40
12. Brigitte Chapman 16 Amersham 1:02.46
12. Abigail Holland 18 Newbury 1:02.46
14. Kreswin Smith 16 Amersham 1:02.53
15. Lilia Gilbert 15 Wycombe Dist 1:02.69
16. Alice Weston 16 Wycombe Dist 1:03.15
17. Madeleine Rae 16 Chalfont 1:03.29
18. Carys Westcott 15 Tilehurst 1:03.62
19. Madeleine Hepworth 15 Wycombe Dist 1:03.63
20. Matilda Sandell 16 Tilehurst 1:03.98
21. Navya Shandil 15 Amersham 1:04.58
22. lIsabelle Lovelace 15 Chesham 1:05.11
23. Harriet Jolly 15 Wycombe Dist 1:05.19
24. Farah Morris 15 Amersham 1.06.06



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA
2022 County Championships

EVENT 65 Boys 10/11 Yrs 50m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Zachary Callinan 11 Bracknell 37.82 255
2. Joe Griffiths 11 Maidenhead 39.32 227
3. Zachary Sandell 11 Tilehurst 40.12 214
4. Jack Collacott 11 Windsor 40.76 204
5. Daniel Chen 11 Maidenhead 41.35 195
6. Theo Lofts 10 Maidenhead 4251 179
7. Robin Erdem 11 Windsor 42.52 179
8. Dylan Moore 10 Maidenhead 43.11 172

EVENT 66 Boys 12 Yrs 50m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Benjamin Macdougall 12 Wycombe Dist 34.85 326
2. Finley Friesen 12 Maidenhead 36.05 295
3. Remy Mowbray 12 Amersham 36.33 288
4.  Lochlann Murray 12 Chesham 37.27 267
5. Joshua Greenough 12 Maidenhead 39.40 226
6.  Arthur Martin 12 Chesham 39.76 219
7. Oliver Murray 12 Maidenhead 39.87 218
8. Rory Wheeler 12 Chalfont 40.03 215

EVENT 67 Boys 13 Yrs 50m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Monty Smith 13 Wycombe Dist 32.24 412
New Age Group Meet Best Time 13Yrs - Previously, Alex Moore, Wycombe Dist, 00:32.76 set 12.01.20
2. Casper Clark 13 Chesham 33.10 381
3.  Stirling Smith 13 Bracknell 34.53 335
4. Lucas Iweanya 13 Windsor 35.14 318
5. Finbarr Eaton 13 Windsor 35.26 315
6. Jay Gonil 13 Windsor 35.45 310
7. Lucas Bryant 13 Maidenhead 35.73 303
8. George Olney 13 Wycombe Dist 35.86 299

EVENT 68 Boys 14 Yrs 50m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Johnathan Ireland 14 Maidenhead 30.36 494
2. Charlie Tang 14 Chalfont 33.25 376
3. Rufus Parry 14 Wycombe Dist 34.11 348
4.  Jackson Schwiderski 14 Wycombe Dist 34.17 346
5. Samuel Kennedy 14 Maidenhead 34.64 332



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA
2022 County Championships

EVENT 68A Boys 50m Backstroke - Junior Championship Virtual Final
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Johnathan Ireland 14 Maidenhead 30.36
2. Monty Smith 13 Wycombe Dist 32.24
3. Casper Clark 13 Chesham 33.10
4. Charlie Tang 14 Chalfont 33.25
5. Rufus Parry 14 Wycombe Dist 34.11
6. Jackson Schwiderski 14 Wycombe Dist 34.17
7.  Stirling Smith 13 Bracknell 34.53
8. Samuel Kennedy 14 Maidenhead 34.64
9.  Benjamin Macdougall 12 Wycombe Dist 34.85
10. Lucas lweanya 13 Windsor 35.14
11. Finbarr Eaton 13 Windsor 35.26
12. Jay Gohil 13 Windsor 35.45
13. Lucas Bryant 13 Maidenhead 35.73
14. George Olney 13 Wycombe Dist 35.86
15. Finley Friesen 12 Maidenhead 36.05
16. Remy Mowbray 12 Amersham 36.33
17. Lochlann Murray 12 Chesham 37.27
18. Zachary Callinan 11 Bracknell 37.82
19. Joe Griffiths 11 Maidenhead 39.32
20. Joshua Greenough 12 Maidenhead 39.40
21. Arthur Martin 12 Chesham 39.76
22. Oliver Murray 12 Maidenhead 39.87
23. Rory Wheeler 12 Chalfont 40.03
24. Zachary Sandell 11 Tilehurst 40.12
25. Jack Collacott 11 Windsor 40.76
26. Daniel Chen 11 Maidenhead 41.35
27. Theo Lofts 10 Maidenhead 4251
28. Robin Erdem 11 Windsor 42.52
29. Dylan Moore 10 Maidenhead 43.11

EVENT 69 Boys 15 Yrs 50m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Alexander Moore 15 Wycombe Dist 29.60 533
2. Ethan Richards-Knight 15 Chalfont 30.30 496
3. Aden McCarthy 15 Bracknell 31.36 448
4. Joseph Adams 15 Windsor 31.49 442
5. Dominic King 15 Tilehurst 31.85 427
6. Joseph Mottram 15 Windsor 31.86 427
7. Leo Nichols 15 Bracknell 32.59 399
8. Samuel Williams 15 Wycombe Dist 32.89 388

EVENT 70 Boys 16 Yrs 50m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Antoni Kepa 16 Bracknell 28.92 571
2. Tomasz Peczak 16 Windsor 29.67 529
3. Thomas Pearce 16 Windsor 29.77 523
4.  Tristan Woolven 16 Amersham 30.00 512
5. Harry Gibb 16 Chalfont 30.62 481
6. Harrison Bacon-Canning 16 Bracknell 31.43 445
7. Joel Sawyer 16 Amersham 31.44 444
8. Mackenzie Lothian 16 Chalfont 32.43 405



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA
2022 County Championships

EVENT 71 Boys 17 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Ellis Morgan 19 Wycombe Dist 27.05 698
New Age Group Meet Best Time 17Yrs+ - Previously, Cameron Brooker, Wycombe Dist, 00:27.27 set 12.01.20
2. Kaleb Fox-Jones 18 Newbury 27.77 645
3. Jan Poulton 18 Wycombe Dist 28.72 583
4. Luca Staines 18 Wycombe Dist 29.64 530
5. Edwin Ivanescu 17 Windsor 30.11 506
6. Matthew Telling 18 Wycombe Dist 30.56 484
7. LeviFrancisco Summers 17 Wycombe Dist 31.23 453
8. Dylan Woolven 18 Amersham 32.30 410

EVENT 71A Boys 50m Backstroke - Senior Championship Virtual Final
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Ellis Morgan 19 Wycombe Dist 27.05
2. Kaleb Fox-Jones 18 Newbury 27.77
3. Jan Poulton 18 Wycombe Dist 28.72
4.  Antoni Kepa 16 Bracknell 28.92
5. Alexander Moore 15 Wycombe Dist 29.60
6. Luca Staines 18 Wycombe Dist 29.64
7. Tomasz Peczak 16 Windsor 29.67
8. Thomas Pearce 16 Windsor 29.77
9. Tristan Woolven 16 Amersham 30.00
10. Edwin lvanescu 17 Windsor 30.11
11. Ethan Richards-Knight 15 Chalfont 30.30
12. Matthew Telling 18 Wycombe Dist 30.56
13. Harry Gibb 16 Chalfont 30.62
14. Levi Francisco Summers 17 Wycombe Dist 31.23
15. Aden McCarthy 15 Bracknell 31.36
16. Harrison Bacon-Canning 16 Bracknell 31.43
17. Joel Sawyer 16 Amersham 31.44
18. Joseph Adams 15 Windsor 31.49
19. Dominic King 15 Tilehurst 31.85
20. Joseph Mottram 15 Windsor 31.86
21. Dylan Woolven 18 Amersham 32.30
22. Mackenzie Lothian 16 Chalfont 32.43
23. Leo Nichols 15 Bracknell 32.59
24. Samuel Williams 15 Wycombe Dist 32.89

EVENT 72 Girls 10/11 Yrs 50m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Clara Cooper 11 Wycombe Dist 43.26 313
2.  Elsie Jacklin-Lane 11 Amersham 45.40 271
3. Yiling Choi 11 Reading 45.71 266
4. Carys Jones 11 Chalfont 47.58 235
5. Grace Findley 11 Amersham 49.03 215
6. CoraJames 11 Bracknell 50.91 192

EVENT 73 Girls 12 Yrs 50m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Lily Derrick 12 Windsor 42.62 328
2. Sophie Machin 12 Amersham 43.15 316
3. Sofia Roses 12 Tilehurst 43.21 314
4.  Charlotte Burfitt 12 Maidenhead 46.09 259



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA
2022 County Championships

EVENT 74 Girls 13 Yrs 50m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Neve Tyson 13 Amersham 38.71 438
2. Ella Fox 13 Windsor 40.07 394
3. Annabelle Cooper 13 Wycombe Dist 40.16 392
4. Bethan Slater 13 Chalfont 40.57 380
5. Isabella Bawden 13 Wycombe Dist 41.26 361
6. Isavella Pousiou 13 Wycombe Dist 41.70 350
7. Tabitha Kean 13 Wycombe Dist 41.78 348
8.  Olivia Wright 13 Amersham 41.95 344

EVENT 75 Girls 14 Yrs 50m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Chloe Platt 14 Maidenhead 35.27 579
New Age Group Meet Best Time 14Yrs - Previously, Chloe Platt, Maidenhead, 00:35.67 set 16.01.22
2. Hazel-Anne Carter 14 Wycombe Dist 37.74 472
3. Zabel Ebohon 14 Wycombe Dist 38.35 450
4. Hayden Minehan 14 Bracknell 39.32 418
5. Tanzim Chen 14 Wycombe Dist 39.43 414
6. Pavleen Bajwa 14 Windsor 40.34 387
7. Rosa Howley 14 Maidenhead 41.84 346
8. Evie Pittaway 14 Wycombe Dist 42.22 337

EVENT 75A Girls 50m Breaststroke - Junior Championship Virtual Final
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Chloe Platt 14 Maidenhead 35.27
2. Hazel-Anne Carter 14 Wycombe Dist 37.74
3. Zabel Ebohon 14 Wycombe Dist 38.35
4. Neve Tyson 13 Amersham 38.71
5. Hayden Minehan 14 Bracknell 39.32
6. Tanzim Chen 14 Wycombe Dist 39.43
7. Ella Fox 13 Windsor 40.07
8. Annabelle Cooper 13 Wycombe Dist 40.16
9. Pavleen Bajwa 14 Windsor 40.34
10. Bethan Slater 13 Chalfont 40.57
11. Isabella Bawden 13 Wycombe Dist 41.26
12. Isavella Pousiou 13 Wycombe Dist 41.70
13. Tabitha Kean 13 Wycombe Dist 41.78
14. Rosa Howley 14 Maidenhead 41.84
15. Olivia Wright 13 Amersham 41.95
16. Evie Pittaway 14 Wycombe Dist 42.22
17. Lily Derrick 12 Windsor 42.62
18. Sophie Machin 12 Amersham 43.15
19. Sofia Roses 12 Tilehurst 43.21
20. Clara Cooper 11 Wycombe Dist 43.26
21. Elsie Jacklin-Lane 11 Amersham 45.40
22. Yiling Choi 11 Reading 45.71
23. Charlotte Burfitt 12 Maidenhead 46.09
24. Carys Jones 11 Chalfont 47.58
25. Grace Findley 11 Amersham 49.03

N
o

Cora James 11 Bracknell 50.91



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA

2022 County Championships

EVENT 76 Girls 15 Yrs 50m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club

1. Saba Williams 15 Tilehurst

2. Zara Holligan 15 Chalfont

3.  Charlotte Brown 15 Newbury

4.  Farah Morris 15 Amersham

5. Madeleine Hepworth 15 Wycombe Dist
6. Esther Mateos-Cantero 15 Maidenhead
7. Rhiannon Thomas 15 Windsor

8. Amelia Jones 15 Amersham

Time
36.54
37.07
37.23
37.98
38.01
38.30
39.02
39.12

EVENT 77 Girls 16 Yrs 50m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club

1. Jessica Humm 16 Bracknell

2. Chloe Adams 16 Wycombe Dist
3. Scarlett Russell 16 Chalfont

4. Eloise Wade 16 Newbury

5. Haniya Glazebrook 16 Chalfont

6. Brigitte Chapman 16 Amersham

7. Gabrielle Riley 16 Chesham

8. Katie Ford 16 Windsor

Time
36.05
36.54
36.72
37.14
37.59
37.80
38.65
38.88

FINA Pt
520
498
492
463
462
452
427
424

FINA Pt
542
520
513
496
478
470
440
432

EVENT 78 Girls 17 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club

1. Megan Daley 19 Wycombe Dist
2. Jennifer Holland 30 Wycombe Dist
3. Jessica Gillatt 25 Maidenhead
4. Bethan McMillan 23 Tilehurst

5.  Lily Brabbin 17 Wycombe Dist
6. Maya Smith 18 Bracknell

7. Hui Qing Liew 18 Maidenhead
8. Zoe Holligan 17 Chalfont

Time
34.02
34.26
34.62
34.76
36.16
36.25
36.78
37.66

FINA Pt
645
631
612
605
537
533
510
475



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA

2022 County Championships

EVENT 78A Girls 50m Breaststroke - Senior Championship Virtual Final

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Megan Daley 19 Wycombe Dist
2. Jennifer Holland 30 Wycombe Dist
3. Jessica Gillatt 25 Maidenhead
4.  Bethan McMillan 23 Tilehurst

5. Jessica Humm 16 Bracknell

6. Lily Brabbin 17 Wycombe Dist
7. Maya Smith 18 Bracknell

8. Saba Williams 15 Tilehurst

8. Chloe Adams 16 Wycombe Dist
10. Scarlett Russell 16 Chalfont

11. Hui Qing Liew 18 Maidenhead
12. Zara Holligan 15 Chalfont

13. Eloise Wade 16 Newbury

14. Charlotte Brown 15 Newbury

15. Haniya Glazebrook 16 Chalfont

16. Zoe Holligan 17 Chalfont

17. Brigitte Chapman 16 Amersham
18. Farah Morris 15 Amersham
19. Madeleine Hepworth 15 Wycombe Dist
20. Esther Mateos-Cantero 15 Maidenhead
21. Gabrielle Riley 16 Chesham

22. Katie Ford 16 Windsor

23. Rhiannon Thomas 15 Windsor

24. Amelia Jones 15 Amersham

Time
34.02
34.26
34.62
34.76
36.05
36.16
36.25
36.54
36.54
36.72
36.78
37.07
37.14
37.23
37.59
37.66
37.80
37.98
38.01
38.30
38.65
38.88
39.02
39.12

EVENT 79 Boys 16 & Un 4x100m Medley Team

Full Results
Place Name
1. Wycombe Dist A

50m 29.87, 100m 1:01.83,
2. Bracknell A

50m  30.97, 100m 1:03.94,
3.  Windsor A

50m 31.58, 100m 1:05.80,
4.  Amersham A

50m 32.13, 100m 1:07.61,
5. Maidenhead A

50m  31.43, 100m 1:04.41,
6. Windsor B

50m  34.11, 100m 1:11.57,
7. Wycombe Dist B

50m 32.95, 100m 1:06.76,
8. Bracknell B

50m  32.19, 100m 1:09.61,
9. Maidenhead B

50m  34.91, 100m 1:12.34,
10. Chesham

50m  36.85, 100m 1:17.92,
11. Wycombe Dist C

50m  33.79, 100m 1:10.63,
12. Wycombe Dist D

50m 35.92, 100m 1:14.46,
13. Amersham B

50m  35.22, 100m 1:14.09,
14. Reading

50m  37.69, 100m 1:19.08,
15. Wycombe Dist E

50m 36.94, 100m 1:15.74,

A.G Club

Wycombe Dist

150m 1:38.53, 200m 2:20.00, 250m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

Bracknell

1:38.37, 200m 2:18.98,

Windsor

1:39.78, 200m 2:22.93,

Amersham

1:44.83, 200m 2:28.67,

Maidenhead

1:44.08, 200m 2:29.82,

Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Chesham
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Reading

Wycombe Dist

250m

250m

250m

250m

1:47.09, 200m 2:28.10, 250m

1:43.51, 200m 2:26.04, 250m

1:45.87, 200m 2:28.75, 250m

1:50.30, 200m 2:35.52, 250m

1:56.77, 200m 2:42.56, 250m

1:49.01, 200m 2:34.39, 250m

1:50.42, 200m 2:36.16, 250m

1:53.34, 200m 2:43.02, 250m

1:55.71, 200m 2:37.91, 250m

1:54.40, 200m 2:37.33, 250m

Time FINA Pt

4:16.58
2:48.76, 300m
4:23.32
2:50.27, 300m
4:23.52
2:52.49, 300m
4:31.39
2:58.17, 300m
4:35.25
2:58.19, 300m
4:36.69
2:58.49, 300m
4:37.62
2:59.15, 300m
4:41.01
3:00.79, 300m
4:49.60
3:07.19, 300m
4:50.25
3:11.82, 300m
4:52.60
3:07.55, 300m
4:54.19
3:10.44, 300m
4:59.20
3:15.50, 300m
5:01.85
3:11.65, 300m
5:02.62
3:14.42, 300m

527
3:22.27,
487
3:25.95,
486
3:27.90,
445
3:31.40,
427
3:33.17,
420
3:36.68,
416
3:36.84,
401
3:39.08,
366
3:45.00,
364
3:45.26,
355
3:51.51,
349
3:51.69,
332
3:53.00,
323
3:52.28,
321
3:59.83,

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

3:48.04,

3:53.87,

3:54.61,

4:00.53,

4:02.65,

4:05.02,

4:05.79,

4:08.28,

4:15.64,

4:16.68,

4:20.60,

4:21.89,

4:24.88,

4:23.38,

4:29.43,

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

4:16.58

4:23.32

4:23.52

4:31.39

4:35.25

4:36.69

4:37.62

4:41.01

4:49.60

4:50.25

4:52.60

4:54.19

4:59.20

5:01.85

5:02.62



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA

2022 County Championships

EVENT 80 Girls 16 & Un 4x100m Medley Team

Full Results
Place Name
1. Wycombe Dist A

50m 33.00, 100m 1:08.77,
2. Wycombe Dist B

50m 33.25, 100m 1:08.93,
3.  Amersham A

50m 33.02, 100m 1:08.15,
4. Bracknell

50m 33.23, 100m 1:09.73,
5. Chalfont

50m 34.65, 100m 1:14.15,
6. Maidenhead A

50m 37.66, 100m 1:19.39,
7. Amersham B

50m 38.53, 100m 1:19.14,
8. Windsor A

50m 33.90, 100m 1:10.12,
9. Amersham C

50m 37.09, 100m 1:17.51,
10. Chesham A

50m 36.17, 100m 1:16.09,
11. Wycombe Dist D

50m 37.77, 100m 1:18.50,
12. Reading

50m 38.47, 100m 1:18.55,
13. Wycombe Dist E

50m 37.19, 100m 1:17.63,
14. Windsor B

50m 37.41, 100m 1:17.54,

Wycombe Dist C

A.G Club

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

Wycombe Dist
1:46.34, 200m 2:29.83, 250m
Wycombe Dist
1:47.23, 200m 2:30.57, 250m
Amersham
1:47.48, 200m 2:34.51,
Bracknell
1:49.15, 200m 2:35.09,
Chalfont
1:53.38, 200m 2:39.14,
Maidenhead
1:59.32, 200m 2:42.86,
Amersham
1:59.57, 200m 2:46.44,
Windsor
1:52.49, 200m 2:40.18,
Amersham
1:58.29, 200m 2:44.75,
Chesham
1:59.09, 200m 2:47.78, 250m
Wycombe Dist
2:01.06, 200m 2:49.32, 250m
Reading
2:00.49, 200m 4:03.39, 250m
Wycombe Dist
2:00.16, 200m 2:48.63, 250m
Windsor
1:58.76, 200m 2:47.50, 250m
Wycombe Dist

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

Time FINA Pt

4:35.71
3:00.62, 300m
4:40.82
3:01.12, 300m
4:47.54
3:06.05, 300m
4:51.28
3:07.31, 300m
4:59.48
3:12.94, 300m
5:00.87
3:16.70, 300m
5:02.03
3:18.11, 300m
5:02.32
3:14.13, 300m
5:05.95
3:18.28, 300m
5:06.40
3:20.67, 300m
5:10.71
3:22.85, 300m
5:13.99
3:20.96, 300m
5:14.10
3:22.49, 300m
5:17.47
3:24.69, 300m

DQT 3L

583

3:36.26,

552

3:37.34,

514

3:44.58,

494

3:45.98,

455

3:53.51,

449

3:56.96,

443

3:56.97,

442

3:56.56,

427

3:58.23,

425

4:00.22,

407

4:02.28,

395

5:13.99,

394

4:05.82,

382

4:11.34,

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

4:04.20,

4:07.29,

4:14.26,

4:16.24,

4:24.72,

4:27.25,

4:27.87,

4:27.30,

4:30.15,

4:31.83,

4:34.86,

4:37.12,

4:38.82,

4:42.55,

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

4:35.71

4:40.82

4:47.54

4:51.28

4:59.48

5:00.87

5:02.03

5:02.32

5:05.95

5:06.40

5:10.71

5:13.99

5:14.10

5:17.47



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA

2022 County Championships

EVENT 81 Boys 16 & Un 4x100m Freestyle Team

Full Results
Place Name
1. Wycombe Dist A

50m 28.46, 100m 58.04,
2.  Windsor A

50m 28.58, 100m 58.72,
3. Bracknell A

50m 28.74, 100m 59.46,
4. Chalfont

50m 28.73, 100m 1:00.93,
5. Bracknell B

50m 28.52, 100m 1:00.60,
6. Amersham A

50m 28.63, 100m 59.28,
7. Maidenhead A

50m 28.80, 100m 1:00.51,
8. Wycombe Dist B

50m 30.20, 100m 1:03.10,
9. Wycombe Dist C

50m 30.62, 100m 1:03.88,
10. Windsor B

50m 29.51, 100m 1:02.94,
11. Chesham

50m 28.91, 100m 59.19,
12. Amersham B

50m 30.02, 100m 1:03.52,
13. Maidenhead B

50m 30.31, 100m 1:01.37,
14. Wycombe Dist D

50m 30.77, 100m 1:05.41,
15. Reading

50m 33.53, 100m 1:10.41,
16. Wycombe Dist E

50m 32.82, 100m 1:08.90,

A.G Club
Wycombe Dist 3:47.59

150m 1:25.61, 200m 1:55.46, 250m 2:23.20, 300m
Windsor 3:50.75

150m 1:27.05, 200m 1:57.85, 250m 2:25.26, 300m
Bracknell 3:55.47

150m 1:27.84, 200m 1:58.03, 250m 2:26.81, 300m
Chalfont 4:03.23

150m 1:30.54, 200m 2:03.14, 250m 2:32.16, 300m
Bracknell 4:03.76

150m 1:29.90, 200m 2:01.85, 250m 2:31.24, 300m
Amersham 4:05.05

150m 1:28.08, 200m 2:01.13, 250m 2:31.32, 300m
Maidenhead 4:09.80

150m 1:29.31, 200m 2:01.49, 250m 2:31.22, 300m
Wycombe Dist 4:10.75

150m 1:33.64, 200m 2:06.94, 250m 2:37.16, 300m
Wycombe Dist 4:11.19

150m 1:33.48, 200m 2:07.44, 250m 2:37.14, 300m
Windsor 4:12.60

150m 1:33.92, 200m 2:08.52, 250m 2:37.97, 300m
Chesham 4:15.64

150m 1:29.61, 200m 2:03.66, 250m 2:34.98, 300m
Amersham 4:21.53

150m 1:33.34, 200m 2:08.40, 250m 2:40.59, 300m
Maidenhead 4:22.58

150m 1:32.96, 200m 2:07.37, 250m 2:38.76, 300m
Wycombe Dist 4:23.81

150m 1:37.90, 200m 2:13.31, 250m 2:44.33, 300m
Reading 4:31.59

150m 1:40.18, 200m 2:12.88, 250m 2:45.20, 300m
Wycombe Dist 4:32.11

150m 1:40.86, 200m 2:15.80, 250m 2:49.44, 300m

Time FINA Pt

565
2:53.15,
542
2:54.67,
510
2:59.61,
463

3:04.89,

460

3:03.52,

453
3:03.44,
427

3:03.90,

423

3:09.68,

420

3:11.75,

413

3:10.72,

399
3:08.08,
372

3:17.25,

368

3:14.47,

363

3:19.43,

332

3:24.62,

331

3:25.89,

350m 3:19.23,

350m 3:21.60,

350m 3:26.26,

350m 3:32.60,

350m 3:31.98,

350m 3:33.33,

350m 3:35.70,

350m 3:38.90,

350m 3:40.26,

350m 3:39.82,

350m 3:39.76,

350m 3:48.09,

350m 3:45.68,

350m 3:49.98,

350m 3:56.19,

350m 3:57.84,

400m 3:47.59

400m 3:50.75

400m 3:55.47

400m 4:03.23

400m 4:03.76

400m 4.05.05

400m 4:09.80

400m 4:10.75

400m 4:11.19

400m 4:12.60

400m 4:15.64

400m 4:21.53

400m 4:22.58

400m 4:23.81

400m 4:31.59

400m 4:32.11



Berkshire& South Buckinghamshire ASA

2022 County Championships

EVENT 82 Girls 16 & Un 4x100m Freestyle Team

Full Results
Place Name
1. Wycombe Dist A

50m 30.03, 100m 1:01.66,
2. Wycombe Dist B

50m 30.29, 100m 1:02.80,
3.  Amersham A

50m 30.38, 100m 1:03.31,
4. Bracknell

50m 32.14, 100m 1:06.68,
5.  Windsor A

50m 30.07, 100m 1:02.64,
6. Chesham A

50m 31.41, 100m 1:05.72,
7. Maidenhead A

50m 31.86, 100m 1:07.00,
8. Amersham B

50m 31.50, 100m 1:06.60,
9. Chalfont

50m 31.87, 100m 1:06.59,
10. Wycombe Dist D

50m 31.80, 100m 1:05.80,
11. Wycombe Dist C

50m 32.72, 100m 1:07.99,
12. Chesham B

50m 31.90, 100m 1:08.49,
13. Amersham C

50m 32.64, 100m 1:08.42,
14. Wycombe Dist E

50m 33.10, 100m 1:09.19,
15. Reading

50m 35.32, 100m 1:12.48,
16. Windsor B

50m 33.37, 100m 1:09.66,

A.G Club

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

Wycombe Dist
1:31.89, 200m 2:03.75, 250m
Wycombe Dist
1:32.70, 200m 2:05.82, 250m
Amersham
1:33.44, 200m 2:06.89,
Bracknell
1:38.09, 200m 2:13.26,
Windsor
1:35.47, 200m 2:10.70,
Chesham
1:38.22, 200m 2:13.54,
Maidenhead
1:38.25, 200m 2:13.65,
Amersham
1:38.31, 200m 2:13.68,
Chalfont
1:37.67, 200m 2:13.28, 250m
Wycombe Dist
1:38.65, 200m 2:12.51, 250m
Wycombe Dist
1:38.40, 200m 2:14.28, 250m
Chesham
1:40.98, 200m 2:18.16, 250m
Amersham
1:41.99, 200m 2:18.64, 250m
Wycombe Dist
1:43.99, 200m 2:22.15, 250m
Reading
1:43.56, 200m 2:19.22, 250m
Windsor
1:43.04, 200m 2:21.89, 250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

Time FINA Pt

4:06.22
2:33.84, 300m
4:11.51
2:35.97, 300m
4:12.98
2:36.92, 300m
4:18.41
2:43.77, 300m
4:24.12
2:42.30, 300m
4:25.62
2:45.54, 300m
4:27.11
2:45.77, 300m
4:27.55
2:45.25, 300m
4:27.75
2:44.99, 300m
4:30.36
2:45.46, 300m
4:33.16
2:46.63, 300m
4:38.45
2:50.31, 300m
4:39.84
2:51.64, 300m
4:40.37
2:54.90, 300m
4:40.42
2:53.64, 300m
4:43.34
2:54.82, 300m

620

3:06.74,

582

3:08.68,

572

3:10.10,

537

3:17.91,

502

3:17.86,

494

3:20.21,

486

3:19.69,

483

3:21.56,

482

3:19.79,

468

3:21.83,

454

3:22.01,

429

3:27.16,

422

3:27.40,

420

3:32.74,

420

3:29.91,

407

3:30.33,

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

3:35.12,

3:38.76,

3:39.64,

3:46.34,

3:49.49,

3:51.73,

3:51.86,

3:52.43,

3:51.16,

3:53.98,

3:56.07,

4:00.62,

4:01.34,

4:04.44,

4:03.64,

4:04.96,

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

4:06.22

4:11.51

4:12.98

4:18.41

4:24.12

4:25.62

4:27.11

4:27.55

4:27.75

4:30.36

4:33.16

4:38.45

4:39.84

4:40.37

4:40.42

4:43.34



